Rule 2.33

Form 2.17B

The Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of administrators' proposals

Name of Company

Exor Management Services Lid

Cormpany number

03348360

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 714 of 2011
We Richard Heis Richard John Hill
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP, 100 Temple Street
8 Salisbury Square Bristol
London BS16AG
EC4Y 8BB
United Kingdom

attach a copy of our proposals 1n respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

25 March 2011

Signed

Dated

Richard Hill, Joint Adminstrator

25 March 2011

Contact Details

You do not have to gine any contact informauon n

the box oppostite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact informanon that you give will be visible to
researchers of the public record

Hazel Chnisty
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y SBB
Unred Kingdom

Tel +44 20 75115059
DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Exchange

THURSDAY

i

14/04/2011

COMPANIES HOUSE -

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1 1o the Reguistrar of Companies at-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ D\ 33050 Cardaff




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited,
Santia Training Services Limited, Santia

Health & Safety Limited,

Exor Management Holdings Limited and
Exor Management Services Limited
(all in administration)
Statement of Proposals
Pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of
the Tnsolvency Act 1986 & Rule 2.33 of the

Insolvency Rules 1986 (both as amended)

KNPMG 1P
33 NMach 2011

This report contams 14 Puges

rh/hun/he




B

Lo o St
Nutioned Brivannia Group Linuted, Notional Britannia Certification Linted, Suntia
Trarning Services Linuted, Senng Health & Safety Limnted, Exor Munagement Holdings
I anazed andd Exor Manageinent Services Linated (all it adinnnstration)
Starenrent of Proposals

APMG LLFP
23 Ve oh 201 1

Notice: About these Proposals

e llus Statement ol Pioposals ("Proposals™) has been prepated by Richard Heis and
Richard Hill. the Admuustrators of National Britanmia Group Lumited. National
Butannia Certification Lited Sanna Trammmg Senices Linnted Santia Health &
Safeny Limned. Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exon Management Services
Limited solely to comply with their statutory duty under Paragiaph 49, Schedule Bl
of the Insolvency Act 1986 to lay before creditors a statement of then pioposals for
achiev ing the purposes of the admumistration orders. and fou no other purpose 1t1s not
suntable to be relied upon by any other peison or for any other purpose. o1 in any
other context

e These Proposals have not been prepared in contemplation of them being used. and are
not suitable to be used, 1o imfoim any mvestment decision in relation to the debt of m
any financial interest n National Butanmia Group Lymited, Natwonal Britannia
Certification Lunited, Santia Traming Seivices Limited Sanna Health & Safety
Limited Exor Management Holdings Linuted and Cxot Management Seinices
Limuted or other companies in the same group

e Any esumated outcomes for ereditots included n these Proposals are illustratine only
and cannot be reiied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

o Amy person that chooses to rely on these Proposals for any purpose or in any conteat
other than under Paragiaph 49. Schedule Bl ol the Insohvency Act 1986 does so at
then own nsh To the tullest extent petnntted by law, the Admimstrawors du not
assume any 1csponstbility and will not accept any liability i 1espect of these
Pioposals.

e Richaid Hess and Richard Johin Hill are authorised to act as msolvency practiionels
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

e The Admimistrators act as agents for Nanonal Brimanma Group Limued National
Biitanma Cenficatton Limited. Santia Trasmung Services Limited  Santia Tleahh &
Safetv Limited. Exor Management Holdings Lumited and Fror Management Services
Lunited and contract without personal  hability  The appomtments of the
Admmistrators are personal to them and. 10 the fullest extent peimitted by [faw.
KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibihty and will not accept any habiliny to
anv person m respeet of these Proposals o1 the conduct of the admimnistrations

Sew Yotsee About these Pooposals Al nights roserwd




kconzc

e

Nanorial Briterwiur Group Lontied, Nasonal Bricwnsio Certfication Linnted Sansa
Travmng Svevices Lunited Sauut Healtdy & Safen Lovated Exor Mandgeient Holdugy
Lmited and Exor Management Senvices Linted (all tn adunnistienion)

Steriement of Propasals

APMGLLP

25 A 200

Content

1 Glossary 1

2 Executive summary 2

3 Background and events leading to the administrations 3

4 Statement of prior professional relationship 3

5 Purpose of the administrations and proposal for
achieving this objective 4

6 Progress of the administrations to date 4

7 Comments on appendices 13

Appendices

1 Statutory information

2 Receipts and payments accounts

3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

4 Analysis of Administrators’ pre-appointment time costs

= List of creditors and details of the Companies’ financial
information at 1 February 2011

6 Sale of business memorandum (S1P16)

seu Sofrey Aot e Poposals 3h - ghisiesawd




ik
La ..‘t.{.' g

Natroned Britaunta Group Limited, Nanenal Britania Certification Lurnted. Sentia
Trawning Services Linated, Santta Health & Safen Limted, Exor Muanagement Holdingy

Glossary

Act

Adnmimnisuation Orders

Administrators

BECAF Fund Lp / the
Purchasel

Compliance Advisory
busmess/ Companies

Comphance dnvision

Compliance Senvices
business

Gioup

HMRC
Rules

Secuted Creditors/ihe
Banks

Linared and Exor Moneagemenr Services Linnred (ol i admnnstration)
Starement uf Proposals

APMG LLP

23 Nk 2000

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Admunustianon Ordets gianted in the High Cowrt of
Justice. Chancery Division. Court No.s 708, 709, 710 711
713 and 714 002011

Richatd Heis and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a private equify investunent
vehicle

National Britanma Gioup  Limited. National Biiannias
Certification Limited. Santia Tiauung Seivices Lunited.
Santia Health & Safery Limited Esor Management Holdings
Linuted and Exor Management Scrvices Limuted

The Compliance dwision of the Connaught gioup of
companies, comprising the Comphance Advisory business
and the Compliance Services busmess

SNTL Reahisations 2011 Limited (formeriy Santia Linnted,
formeily Connaught Comphance Limned). Santa Water
Services Limited, Saniia Fue Services Limiied Santia Pest
Prevenuon Limted and Connaveht Compliance  Fne
Serveces Limated {(all i admimistiation)

Connaught Ple, Connaught Parnerships Limited. Connaught
Techmeat Solutions Lunsted, Connaught Academy Limited
{all m adnimisnatton) and the Comphance division as above

HM Revenue and Customs
The Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)
A svndicate of banks with the Royal Banh of Scotland plc as

agent and Note holders for whom Wilmington Tiust
{London) Limiied acts as Note Secunty Trustee

The references 1n these Pioposals 10 sections. paragraphs o1 1ules are to the Insolvency
Act 1986. Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and ihe Insolvency Rules 1986 (as

amended) respectively

see Natice About these Proposals Al et weserwdd |




(A

Ena
JAIY1E

Nattoned Brivewone Group Lenuted, Novwonc! Britanaa Certification Lorated Sausia
Trannng Services Lputed Suntia Heulth & Sufen Lenuted, Exor Management Holdigs
Limted and Exor Management Senviees Linuted (afl m adinbaration)

Sterewenr vl Proposals

APMICGLLP
23 M 261

Executive summary

o Richard Hers and Richard lohn Hill of KPMG LLP weie appumnted as Administiators
ot the Companies by the Court on § February 2011

o Sanna Henlth & Safen Limited was incorparated on 11 May 1960 with the otha
Compantes jorning the Comphance Advisan busiess in later years The principal
activiny of the Compliance Advisory business was the provision of health and satery
advice and traing and certification 1o exteinal customers

e Immediately on appomtment the Adnnisnatois enteied mto a sale agreement with
BFCAF Fund Lp

o Based on the expected level of 1calisations and the amounts owed to the Secured
Creditors there 1s no prospect of any funds bemng avadable for unsecured crediors of
National Britannia Group Linuted or Exor Management Holdings [ imited

e The unsecuted creditors of National Britannia Cerulication Limited Santia Trammg
Services Lunired Sanua Health & Safety [ imited and Exor Management Services
Limntted will tecene a dwadend from the prescribed part momes set aside for that
pu pose

o As thete 15 no prospect of funds bemng avalable for unsecured creditors. other than
the piescuibed part as mentioned above the Admumstatms aie not tequued to
convene ceditors’ meetmgs unless 1equested by a sufficient number of czeditors A
tull explanation of the process 1equired Lo 1equiest a meeting 1s set out in section 63

e The most bhely exit joute for the adonmistations 18 to file for the Companies’
dissolution undu Pazagraph 84 uf the Act, as explained i section 5

o This document 1 its entiiety constututes the Admimisuators” Statement of Proposals
A summa v Iist of the Proposals for each Company is shown m section 6 6

Richard Hill
Adminann

soe Sotrer Al thase Proposals =i nshis reased

[




L)

kerozc

Nanoual Britwnma Group Linuted. National Britamna Certification Lusuted Santta
Training Services Linuted, Switia Healtdr & Safen Limited, Exor Management Hofdug
Linuted and Exor Managemeni Services Lonuted (all i adimmistration)

Starement of Propusals

h APUGLLP
23 Murdh 2011

Background and events leading to the administrations

The Connaught group of companies was a mao provader of integiated  facilities
management services to both the public and private sectors The Group compiised
appronimately 38 active companmes opelating through three major divisions Social
Housing Enviionmental and Comphance

KPMG LLP was first introduced to the Connaught group by its syndicated secuied
lenders, led by The Royal Banh of Scotland ple. i late July 2010 to paifoim contimgency
planning and give options advice to the secured lenders KPMG LLP parthers were
appomted Administrators of Connaught ple {(the ultimate holding company of the group)
Connaught Partneiships Limited and Connaught Technical Scrmices Lumited on 8
September 2010 and 1o Connaught Academy Linnted on 20 September 2010 At that time
tenders wete owed some €250 mullion by the Group, for which these Compliance
Companics are cither obhgots, guarantors or both

At the wme of the nubal admumsnation appomtments  with lender suppart the
Comphance business continued to operate on a stand-alone basis The business tecerved d
new overdrahi faciliy fiom he Roval Bank of Scotland ple and continued to trade

The mitial strategy adopted by the Admimistiators of Connaught ple and 1is lenders was 1o
picpaie the Compliance busimess for sale to a lender owned special puipose company  As
the division s cash flow needs became apparent this sirategy changed in favour of seehing
athnd party sale Please refer to Appendin 6 for backgraund and arcumstances leadimg to
the admunist attons and sale of the business

Statement of prior professional relationship

The Adminsirators have a pnior relationship with the Companiesto  the extent that
KRPMG LLP was mstiucted to cary out conungency planning and give options advice 1o
the Secuwed Lenders. prio: to appomtment as Admunsuators KPMG LLP partners wete
appomted Admumstiators of Connaught ple (the ultimate holding company of the gioup).
Comnaught Pastnerships Limited and Connaughr Technical Services Lunited on 8
Sepiember 2010 and 1o Connaught Acadeny Linited on 20 September 2010 KPMG LLP
also canied out contmgency plannng ete for Comphance Advisary and Services business
as well as the Eny nonmenral division

See Sohiee Abou those Proposal: AT nights reserwd

-




6.1

hcbiz

Natiowal Beetannta Grawp Linuted Natronol Britarma Certification Linuted, Sanna
Trenning Semices Limted Sartiy Health & Sufere Linnied. Exor Management Holdugs
Lumtted and Exor Manugenent Services Lingted (ol i admunsiraiion)

Swaricireni of Prupesals

APMG LLP

25 Ve h Jutd

The Admmistiators have fully constdered the 1elevant guide to piofessional conduct and
ethics as 1ssued by the relevant regulaiory bodies and are sausfied that the enistence of
this prios 1elanionship does not ercate amy conflict of interest or thieat 1o mdependence as

office holders The puncipal 1eason for this was because the woik was peifonned at the
msngation of the Group s creditoss

Purpose of the administrations and proposal for achieving
this objective

In accordance with paragiaph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators have the
follow ing huerarchy of objectives In oider these ate

a) 1escuing the company as a goiNg concein, ol

b) achieving a better tesult for the company’s cieditors as a whole than w ould be likely
if the company were wound up ot

¢) 1eabismg property n order to make a distibution ¢ one o1 note secued o
pieferential creditors

The Admimistators concluded that the Companies could not be sold as gomng concerns as
defined n objective (a) owing to the ongotng losses and the gh level of liabilinies As a
restil the Admimistiators conc luded that obiective (h) was the most viable and considered
that their actions and {utme strategy will achieve a bener tesult for the Companmes’
creditots as a whole than would be Likely 1if the Compaiies were wound up

The Admimistators cutrently envisage (he exit 1oute fiom each ol the administrations
bemyg v1a dissolution of the Companies once all omstanding matlers have been concluded

Progress of the administrations to date

Sale of business

The Companies™ business and assets were sold to BECAF Fund Ip on | February 2011
The Adimmisuators itial notification to creditors, daied 7 February 2011 included a
memo seitmg out details of the agieement rcached A fusther copy s attached as
Appendi\ 6

Consideratton of £62 milhon was recerved on | February 2011 for the Companes
business and assets In addinon amounts of £0 24 nuillion (in order to discharge a hability
ovel assels charged to Lombard) and £0 15 mullon in respect of an hutial Piopertx
Pay ment (see section 6 2 2) were recened at completion

e hittier Abavi shose Troposals - Al nebn waowd 1




6.2

SR8

National Britanma Group Lionted Nutronal Briranma Corntficatton Linuted. Sunna
Trainmg Services Lunnted, Sunna Health & Safen Linted Exor Management Holdugs
Lmnred and Exor Management Serveees Linuted (afl in adnamstration)

Statement of 1 opoals

APVG LLP
25 March 2017

The Administiators have pio-rated the sale consideiation between the Compames based
on the value of assets owned as detailed on the Compantes™ balance sheets piepared as
pait of the December 2010 management accounts

We conttnue to haise with the Puichaser to ascertam whether any monies aie due 10 the
Companies o1 payvable to the Purchaser under an appornonments Jause m the sale
agieement I any event the Admunsiators do uot anticipate any fwther sigmificant asset
1ealisations that wili matenally affect the outcome

Leasehold property

As pait of the sale agieement, the Purchaser has been given licences to occupy a numbel
of leased properties

In telanon to occupied properties. the Companies 1eceived an mnial payment of £0 13
million m 1espect of 1ent pavable up until the next due date 1t has become appatent that

not all rent was pre-paid by the Compames to thrs date and the Admimstators are haisig
with landlods to ascettan the amounts due to them,

In conyunciion with this the Admstiators are collecting rents and service chaiges from
the Purchaser and passmg these monies to certam landlords for future occupauon
Additionally. the Admnusuators are dealing with the assignments of leases wheie
appioptiate

Not all piopeities were requned at completon and others are i the process of bemng
vacated by the Purchaser Wheie properties ave not 1equited by the Puichaser a valuation
hos been obtamed to determine whether any premium exssts within the lease To date all
such valuanons have mdicated there 1s ne value in the leases and. therefore. wo have
ofleted the landlords an informal swiender of these leases

We have also writien 10 all rating authorities seehing a 1efund of pre-paid rates, whete
apphcable.

6.2 1 Investigations

The Administiators have a duty to mvestigate whether potential causes of action exist
agamst thitd paities which would meicase 1ecovenes for cicditors 1f ereditors wash to
bring any matters they believe to be relevant to the antention of the Adimmistiators, they
are mvited to do 30 in wintng to Richard lleis and Richard John Hill at KPMG LLP. 8
Sahisbury Square, London LC4Y 8BB

622 Statement of Affairs

The Statement of Affaws was originally to be provided by the Duectors by 21 Febiuary
2011 Following a 1equest fiom the Duectors. an extension of nme to subnut a Statement
of Affans was ganted to 21 Maich 201!

in the absence of the Statement of Affairs the Rules tequue the Admiistators to provide
details of the financiat position of the Companies and a hist of cieditors ncluding names.

S S e Shout st Propasals - Al nigh s resorwd 5




6.3

saak ]
1@ UK

Natiortal Britanma Group Luntted Nateonat Britaunie Certificanon Lusuted, Santra
Travmng Seruces Linyted, Sausur Health & Sufere Linuted Exer Munagement Hofdiig
Linnted wnd Fxor Monagemeie Senvices Linqired (afl i adivmsiranon)

Steemestt of Proposels

APMC LD

25 M i 20T

addresses details of then debt. including any secunity held Tlus mformaton 15 attached
as Appendix 3 of thus report

Costs of realisations

631 Administiators’ remunetation

The statutors provisions relatmg to remunesation are set out m Rule 2 106 of the Rules
Furthe: mtormanon 15 gnen m the Associaton of Busmess Recovery Protessionals’
publicavon 4 Creditors Guide 1o Admistreaions Fees. a copy of which can be obiamed
af w13 ore uh/uplogds/sip/ INTERIMY20S1P9% 20 Aprd99202010 pdf  However, sf

vou are unable to access this gunde and would ilke a copv please contact Hazel Christy on
+44207 311 5039

The Admunsnators piopose that then remunaianon be fived m accordance with Rule
2 106(2) of the Rules by 1eference to time propetly given by the Adminisbators and theu
staff i dealing with matters ansing m the admimisuation of each Company. at KPMG
LLP chaige out rates that teflect the compleity of the assignment,

Under Rule 2 106 of the Rules wheie the Admimistrator has made a statement under
Paragiaph 32(1)(b) of Schedule Bl of the Act that, on the bass that there will be no
swplus available to aeditors other than the presenbed part in some cascs. thete will be
no meetng of creditors convened (see Section 65 below). then 1t 18 for the Secured
Creduas o fix the remunersnion of the Admimistratos.

Attached as Appendin 3 15 a detatled anaiysis of ume spent and charee out1ates fo each
giade of statf for the vanous areas of work cained out tor each Company to 18 Maich

2011, 2 tequucd by the Assocranon of Business Recovery Piofessional’s Statement of
Insolvency Practice No 9{ SIP9 )

In the peried to 18 March 2011, we have meuned the following ume costs

Hours 1mme cost Average haw iy

Tate

Company £ £/hr
National Bianna Group Lid 130 4 768 50 As3 22
Nanona Britanmn c Canficanon 1 ul 37 2% 23 534 30 411 246
st Trammmg Senaces Ld 181 40 68 391 2~ 31702
Santia Health & Sytens Tid 463 83 1R 399 00 00 57
Exor Management Holdings Lud 1¢ 23 o 182 QY Igp 43

| kxor Management Senvices 4 id 6y 20 2352025 39

Sinirce sulmmistiuian s -'t{UHl'A

This includes work undertahen i respect of tax, VAT, employee pensions and health and
safety advice from KPMG LLP in-house specialists

632 Admmistrators' pre-appointment costs

Rule 233 (24) sets out the staitory piovisions telating 1o pre-admimstrafion costs
mewred by the Admimisnators before the Companies emered admimsnaton but with a

Se Notted About o Proposals  alboghis resoned [




6.4

AERA

‘uttonal Britennie Group Lenuted, National Britunmg Certificanion Linnted Santta
Trening Services Luwmred, Sunng Health & Safen Linnted, Exor Maniagement Holdugs
Lunvted wind Fyer Munagement Services Linyred (ol ur adounisiration)

Statement of Propusals

APAMG LLP
25 March 2011

view to them domg so In this mstance these costs 1emamn unpaid as at the date of the
admmistration orders

Where the Adnmimistzators have made a statement wider Paragiaph 32(14b). it 15 fou
Secured Creditois to approve these costs. which total £21 05) 30 Anached as Appendin 4
are details of these costs per Company as well as the fees charged by the Admmustrators.
together with the expenses incurred and detarls of the work undeitahen

633 Other costs

Details of the costs paid m the adnumisnations to date ae detailed on the receipts and
payments accounts, attached as Appendin 2

Liabilities
641 Secured Creditors

As at the date of the Admimisuators' appomntment the Secured Cieditors were owed some
£221 mulhon by the Connaught gioup of companies The Secwmed Ciechiors hold fined
and floating charges over the Company s assets together with ¢10ss guarantecs

The Secuwied Creditors will receive the balance of funds. net of costs afier allowing foi
the piescnibed patt fund for unsccwred creditons. wheire applicable The Secwed Creditors
will suffer a sigmificant shoifall

6.4.2 Pretferential ereditors

All employ ees of the Complance division weie centrally contracted to and paid by SNTL
Realisattons 2011 Linuted (formerly Santia Linuted formerly Connanght Compliance

Limited) in admmistration  Accoidmgly the Comphance Advisory busmess has no
preferental crednors

6.4.3 Unsccured ereditors and presciribed part

The Companies’ management accounms to 31 January 2011 show that they have
unsecumied cieditors to the amount ol £9 4 muilhon. excluding intercompany debts In
addition members of the Compliance Advisory division are jomrly and severally Lable
tor the Group's VAT habilities up to 8 Seplembcer 2010 Furiher explanation 1s st out ni
section 6.4.4.

Based on current estunates, there wall not be a distubution to the unsecured creditors of
the Companics other than the presaiibed part. which 1s availlable to the unsecuied
creditars of Nauonal Britanma Certificanon Lunited. Santia Tiainimg Services Linuted.
Santta llealth & Safern Lmmted and Exoir Managememt Services [imited 1t 1s not
anuicipated that there will be any funds available to the cieditors of National Britanmia
Holdings Limuted or Fror Management Holdings Limited

The prescubed part provisions of Section 176A of the Act entitie unsecied crediors to a
percentage share of realisations tfrom net floating charge assets. after costs of reahsation

Sec Rt Aboui i Propasds all pgins resorad 7




hcoc

Naunonal Braaunra Graup Linuted Natronal Britumina Cernficatian Lunted, Swntia
Traomng Serviees Lunmted, Santa Health & Safery Linnted, Exor Managetment Holdigs
Linuted and Exor Managentent Semices Lonated (all v adnnmiseranon)

Srararent of #ieposals

NPMUG LLP

23 Vweh 201}

and sertlement of pieferenual claims The percentage is calcutated on a shdmg scale up to
a maxnmin amount of £600 000 subject to costs

The table below shows the estimated amounts cach Company owes to 1S unsecuied
creditors per Company 1ecords. and an estimate of the potential piesenbed part fund
av ailable to unsecured cieditors before costs

Total unsecured Estimated value of Estimated value of

creditor batance net property presenibod part.

befole costs

Compan L000 000 £000
Naionad B Groap Ld il ~al Nii
Natwona) Brtann Cerutication Lid 170 243 A2
Santia 1 rammg Sernviees 1hd 878 607 124
Santia Health & »asen Lud 6 803 3197 6GO0
Faor Manaaemuent Holdimgs [ il Nil ~al ik
Exor Mandzement Sersiees Lid 1 601 37 78

Sctrrse Comparn aned Fdmmsn ooy reeonds

Please note all figuies stated in the above table ae estunates and exclude mtercompany
debts and amounts owed to HMRC and accordinghy are subject to change Any stgnificant
inerease 1 the amount owed to creditors will reduce the dividend asailable

644 HM Revenue and Customs

As mentioned 1 secuon 6 4 3 the Comphance Advisory division was part of the Gioup
VAT registration which imposes jomt and several fabihty on each Company for the fuil
amount of VAT due as at 8 Scprember 2010 Tiius has been agiecd with HMRC 1o be
£12 1 mfhon Additonally the Gioup has incmned penalties of €1 8 nullion

PAYF remains a liabiliry only of the company to which it 1elates

1he final pie appomtnent Ctown debts have been agieed with HMRC with Compliance
division’s habihity totalitng c€9m. of which £2.7 nutlion 1s amributable to VAT and L6 3
mitlion to PAYE/NI

Owmg to (he admmstauon appontments on I Febiuary 2011 to the Comphance
Advisory bustness and subsequent appointment on 14 Febiuaiy 2011 10 the Comphance
Services busmess we are cunenth working with these respectine busmesses and 1TVIRC
to detetmine and yahdate both the VAT and PAYE hahihties from 8 September 2010 w0
the relevant appomtment dates Any shostfall i selation to the weehly pavinents on
account which were made n mder to faciliate on-going nading post 8 Scpiember 2010
will be ~ettled as an expense of the adminisirations

Creditors’ meetings

In accordance with Paragiaph 32(1)(b) of Schedule Bl of the Act, meetings of creditors
will not be held as it appears ihat all the Companies have msufficient piopeity 1o enable a
distribution 10 be made to unsecuted creditors. other than by virtue of the presenibed part
as detatled in section 6 4 3 above

e hotiee Ab ot these Proposals AEngbns rosonid K



6.6

Lo

Nananed Brivamna Growp Lasited, Maironed Brtarua Cortificatton Lurated, Suntra
Traiming Services Lunited, Sunna Health & Sufen, Limnted, Exor Muagement Holdugs
Lenmted amid Exor Managemens Services Linnted (afl i adrinistration)

Staremeont of Pioposals

APNICGGLLP
23 Mech 2011

Please note ihat cieditess have the nght to 1equest an nutial creditols nmieeting in
accordance with Paragraph 52¢2) of the Act The Admnustraters will summon an untal
creditors” meeting 1f 1cquested by cieditors of the Company whose debts amount to at
least 10% of the towal debts of the Company provided the conect piocedures aie
folloswed Pwisuant to Rule 2 37(1) of the Rules. any request for an mual cieditors
meching must be made within § business days of the date on which the Admimstiatos
report is sent out and shall ieclude

a) a hist of the creditors concurting with the 1equest showing the amounts of then
respective debts m the adnnisnation

b) from each creditor concuning wiitten confirmation of his concurience,
c) a statement of the purpose of the proposed meeung

In additon. the expenses of summoning and holding a meeting at the request of a credito
shall be paid by that person who 1s 1equued 1o deposit secunity for such expenses with the
Admimstrators 11 you wash to sequest a creditors’ meeting, please contact Hazel Chiisty
on +44 207 311 5039 to obtam the icqusite forms

Upon expiry of the 8 business dayvs withour any 1equest for an iitial creditors” meeting

the Admimistiators’ proposals will be deemed to have been approved by creditors under
Rule 2 33(5) ot the Rules.

Administrators’ proposais

In addition to the specific itemised proposals for each Company below, this document

its entitety constitutes the Adnunistrators” proposals in accordance with Paragiaph 49 of
Schedule B1 of the Act

6 6.1 National Britannia Group Limited

The Admiistrators propose the following

e To continue 10 do all such things reasonably expediunt and generally exeicise alf theu
powers as Admunsuators as they i then ciscietion consider desuable in oider o

masmuse realisations from the assets of the Company n accordance with the
objective as set out above

o To mvesugate and, if appropriate. pusue any clams the Company may have
e To scch an extension to the admumsiration penod 1f decmed necessany by fhe

Admmistrators

o Thut the Admuustrators will sech their discharge from habilty in respect of any
action of thewr as Adminisiiators puisuant 1o Patagiaph 98¢1) of Schedule BI of the
Act fion the Secmed Crednors

o In the likely event that the Admimstiators deem that hguidation 1s not approptiate
because no dividend will become available 1o creditors, and theie are no othet
outstanding matters that require 1o be dealt with in a hquidanen, then the

Sec Natiee Ateut e Proposats Al fights iesened Y




RERA

Naarenal Brognunu Group Linned Nugronal Britwima Certification Lunited, Suntia
Trauning Services Linuted, Switia Health & Sufen Lunted, Exor Management Holdings
Linnred wend Exor Management Services Livated (all v adiuninstraiion)

Starement of Proposals

APVGLLP

I Vewr i 261!

Adnunsstratois shall file the appropnate nouces at Companies House and the
Companv will subsequently be dissolved

That the Admuusuators fees be based on ume properly spent by them and they siaft
in dealing with the maters ausing m the admmisnation at KPMG LLP charge out
:ates that reflect the complenity of the assignment Also. that the Admunstiators be
authonised o diaw dishisements ftomr ume to ume to include category twoe
disbw sements Specific consent will be obtamed fiom the Secured Ciediios

That the costs of KPMG LLP n tespeet of foiensic, ran, VAT health and safety, and

pension advice provided to the Adminisnators be based upon tinie costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

6 62 WNational Britannia Certification Limited

The Admmistatois propose the following

L ]

To continue to do all such things reasonably expedient and generally exercise all then
powais as Admmustrators as they. i then discietion. consider desuable in arder to
maximise realisations from the assets of the Company m accosdance with the
objective as set out above

To mvestigate and 1f approptiaie. putsue any clanns the Company may have

lo seeh an extension to the admumsnation period :f deemed necessary by the
Admimishatots

That the Adminstiatars will apply o the Court for the authonty to make a disntbunion
10 unsecined creditors (unde the mescribed pait)

That the Admimstators will seeh then discharge fiom habilits in respect of any

action of ther as Administiators puisuani o Paragiaph 98(1) of Schedule Bl of the
Act from (he Secuwed Credilors

In the hhkely event that the Admmstrators deem that liquidation is net appropuiate
because no dividend will become available to cieditors and there are no othe
outstanding matters that requne to be dealt with 1 a hqudauon. then the
Adimimistators shall file the appropniate notices at Companies House and the
Company will subsequently be chssolved

That the Admimistators tees be based on time properly spent by them and then siaff
i dealing with the maiters ansmg m the admmisianon at KPMG LLP chaige out
rates that reflect the compleniy of the assignment Also. that the Admiisnators be
authonsed 10 draw disbursements fiom nme teo time to mclede category iwo
disbuisements Specific consent will be obtained from the Secued Creditors

That the costs of KPMG LLP i respect of forensic tan VAT, health and safery. and

pension advice provided 1o the Admimisnatos be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company.

663 Santia Training Services Limited
The Administratons propase the following

See Wottee dbenr thowe Proposals Al negdus rosered 1]




LEJ!. E‘pl {. 5

Nanenal Britunma Groap Linnied, Nuttonal Bitanma Certificasion Livted, Sanva
Traimuy Services Linited St Heatth & Safeny Linuted, Exor Management Hotduigs
Linted and Exor Mamagemens Serseees Lin ured (afl v adrnistration)

Stasement of Progansals

KPMG LLP
2F VMaich 20!

To continue 1o do all such thmgs reasonably expedient and generally exercise all then
powers as Administratois as they. in then discietion consider desunable in oider w0
maximise 1ealisations fiom the assets of the Company m accoidance with the
objectin e as sct out above

To investipate and. 1f approprate, putsue any claims the Company may have

To scch an extension fo the admimistaten peited if deemed necessary by the
Administrators

That the Adminmstrators will apply to the Court for the authanny to make a distibution
1o unsectned creditors (under the prescribed part)

That the Admuustrators will seeh then discharge from hability 1 respect of any

action of then as Admumistiators puisuant to Paragiaph 98(1) of Schedule Bl of the
At from the Secwed Cieditors

In the likcly event that the Adnumstrators deem that liqusdation 1s not approptiate
because no dividend will become available 1o creditors and there aie no othe:
outstanding matreis thar 1equite to be dealt with wm a hqudaton. then the
Admunstrators shall file the appiopiiate notices at Companies House and (he
Company will subsequenth be dissolved

That the Admmsttators™ fees be based on tume propeily spent by them and rthen staft
i dealng with the matters ausing 1 the admmisnation at KPMG LLI charge out
rates that 1eflect the complenity of the assignment Also that the Admunistrators be
authoused to diaw disbuisements fiom time to tme to melude category 1wo
disbuisements Specific consent will be obtained fiom the Secuied Creditors

That the costs of KPMG LLP 1 respect of forensic, tax, VAT, health and satety . and

pension advice provided to the Admimnsuators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company

664 Santfia Health & Safefy Limited
The Admumistiators propose the following

(-]

To conunue 10 do all such things ieasonably expedient and generally exercise all then
powels as Admimstrators as they, m their discretion consider desuable m order o
mastuse teahisations fiom the assets of the Company i accoidance with the
objective as sel out above

lo mvestigate and, 1f appiopniate. pursue any claims the Company may have

To seeh an extension to the admimistration period 1f deemed necessary by the
Admimstrators

That the Administrators will apply to the Court for the authonty to make a disuibunion
10 unsecured creditors (under the prescribed part)

Sew hatite About tese Proposils Al mghis resorwd 11




:%'.‘/ 5

48

Natieral Briwanma Group Linnted, Natonal Britania Certification Linvuted, Sunia
Travng Serveces Linted, Suntin Health & Supety Limted, Exor Management Holduigs
Lmmnrted and Dyor Managemeny Services Linared (all v adimnstration)

Statemeni of ’roposals

APMGLLP

I3 VMench 20411

That the Admnisnators will seek thewr discharge fiom habiliy in respect of any

acuion of then as Admimsuators pwsuant 1o Paragraph 98(1) of Schedule Bl of the
Act fiam the Secwed Creditors

Tn the hkely event that the Admumsnators deem that hquidation 15 nor approphiare
because no dividend will become available to cieditors and there are no othes
outstanduing matters that 1eauite 10 be dealt with in a hqudauon. then the
Admustraiors shall file the appropiate notices at Companies House and the
Company will subsequently be dissolved

Thar thie Admishators™ fees be based on time properly spent by them and then staff
i deahng with the marters ansimg n the admmsnaton at KPMG LLP charge out
rates that reflect the complenity of the assigmment Also. that the Adminisirators be
authorteed 1o diaw disbuisements fiom time to tune (o mnclude category two
dishursements Specific consent will be obtained from the Secured Creditors

That the costs of KPMG LLP m respect of torensic. tan, VAT health and safeny. and
pension advice provided 1o the Admmistators be based upon time casts and shall be
patd out of the assers of the Company

6635 Exor Management Holdings Linmuted

The Admunistiators propose the followmng

Sel Belie. About thoese Proposals Al meines tesernwg i

To continue to do all such things 1easonably evpedient and generally exercise all theu
powets as Admmistraioss as thev m then discietion, consider desuable 1 osder to
masinise teabisations Nom the assets of the Company i accordance with the
ohjective as set out above

Lo mvestigate and 1T appioptiate pursue any claims the Company may have

To sech an extension 1o the adnunistauon period i deemed necessany by the
Admuustratos

That the Admuustators will seek then dischaige fiom hability i iespect of am
action of then as Admmisuators pusnant to Paragnaph 98(1) of Sthedule B1 of the
Act fiom the Secured Creditors

In the lihely event that the Adnunistrators deem that hiquidation 1s not appiopiiate
because no dnidend will become available to crediwors and there aie no other
ourstanding matieis that 1equue 1o be dealt with m a hquidanon. then the

Admiushators shall file the appropniate notices at Companies House and the
Company will subsequenty be dissolved

IThat the Admimisnators [ees be based on time piopetly spent by them and then staff
i deahng with the matters ansing i the adnnistration at KPMG LLP chaige out
wates that teflect the compleniny of the assignment Also that the Admmistiators be
anthonised to draw disbursements fiom time to tune to include category two
disbursements Specific consent witl be obtained from the Secuied Crediors

That the costs of KPMG LLP m 1espect of forensic tax VAT. health and safen and
pension advice provided to the Admimisnators be based upon Lme costs and shall be
pard out of the assets of the Company




RERA

Natianad Bricannsa Gronp Linted, Natconal Britaina Certification Linited Santia
Traomng Services Lumited, Suntir Healihr & Sufens Lunited, Exor Management Holdings
Lomted and Exor Management Services Lunited (all i adnnmistration)

Statement of Proposals

APVIGLIP

25 M B 200!

666 Fxor Management Services Limited

The Adnnnisuatois propose the followmg

¢

To contmue to do all such things reasonably expedient and genetally exercise all then
powels as Admnustiators as they, w then discietion. consider desnable in order to

maximise 1ealisations from the assets of the Company i accordance with the
objective as sct out above

To mvestigate and 1f appropriate. pursue any clasms the Company may have
£ ] 3 pany may

To seeh an eatension to the admimstanon period if deemed necessaty by the
Admnstrators.

That the Admirusttators will apply to the Court fon the anthoitly 1o make a disuibution
to unsecured creditors (under the prescribed part)

That the Admmstrators will seek then discharge from hability in respect of any

action of then as Admuustiators putsuant to Paiagraph 98(1) of Schedule BY of the
Act from the Secured Creditos

In the Dihely event that the Admmstators deem that liquidation is not appropriate
because no dividend will become available to cieditors and there are no other
outstanding matters that require 1o be dealt with i a hqudaton, then the

Admunsirators shall file the appropiiate nouces at Companies [louse and the
Compuany will subsequently be dissolved

Thar the Admmistators’ fees be based on tune propetly spent by them and then staft
m deahing wath the matters ansmg i the adnumstaion at APMG LLP chaige oul
rates that reflect the complenity of the assignment Also. that the Administrators be
authonsed ro diaw  disbursements ftom time to time to mclude category two
disbursements. Specific consent will be obtained fiom the Secured Creditors

That the costs of KPMG LLP m 1espect of forensic. tax, VAT, health and saferv. and

pension advice provided to the Administiators be based upon time costs and shall be
paid out of the assets of the Company.

Comments on appendices

Appendix 1: Statutory information

Appendit 2: Administrators’ receipts & payments aceount

The Administators™ reeeipts and payments account for cach Company for the petiod

from t February 2011 1o 18 March 2011 is antached The figuies on the accounts are
shown net of VAT

See Nt About s Pronosals AR nighis unad 3




7.3
7.4
7.5

7.6

RInA

[P

Nurronal Brinmiea Group Lunited, Nuattonal Brivanma Certificanton Linutted Santia

Traaung Serices Linnted, Suntia Healtdr & Safen Linated, Exor Managemens Holidings
Linuted and Exer Managewncie Serveces Lingted (oll i admiansiration)

Appendix 3: Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

Appendiy 4 Admimistrators” pre-appomtment costs

Srarrentent of ' oposals
APYIG LLP
2F Mard 201017

Appendiy 5t List of creditars and details of the Companies’ finanaal

information at 1 February 2011

Appendin 6. Sale of business memorandum (SIP 16)

Seu Nl Ahout thes Proposals Al e_bis roserwed



RSRS

oL N

Nutioned Britana Group Litited, Nutional Bricanwnia Cernificarson Linuted Sanna
Trananng Services Linueted, Suntig Health & Safesy Linuted Exor Management Holdug

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Limred aie Exor Munagement Services Lintted (all i achaunistration)

Sraremenr o Propasale
APMGLLP
25 Vewch 20t

Company name and
Tiading style

Admimishation (rder

Date of appointment
Present Admimstrators”

details

Functions

Application of FC
regulations

Company Dunectors

Company Secietan
Date of incotporation

Company 1egisiiation
numbet

Presious registered office

Present registered office

Trading addiess

National Butannia Gioup Limited

The Admunistiation Orders granted v the High Cowt of
Justice. Chancery Division. Court No 709 of 201

I Yebruary 201

Richard Hets and Richaid Tehn Hidl are authonised 1o act as

msalvency practitioners by the Instiute of Chatered
Accountants i England & Wales

The functions of the Admmustrators aie bemg exercised by
either o1 both of them i accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule BY of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam
Pioceedings as delined mn Article 3 of the EC 1egulations

Fironi To-
lan Cailisle 1 October 153 Maich
009 Ml

There was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
16 September 1992

02747765

Bivcon House. Caciphilly Business Parh. Caciphiily Mad
Glamorgan. Wales CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG 8 Sahisbuiy Square. London. EC4Y 3BB

n/a

Sec Nmce About these Proposals A ngits roened




National Britanma Group Linited Nanonal Britemma Certificanon Linsted. Sunna
Trutning Senices Linnted, Sunna Health & Sufery Linated Exor Managesent Holdings
Fannted anil Fyor Vmragenens Services Linared (oll ti adeinii asion)

Stericntenid of Propusals

KAPVCGLLP

38 Ve 2011

Details of the Company’s nading 1esults are shown below

|
Year ended 10 months ended |
31082009 3170872008
(audired) {anpdited)
£'060 £ 040
Turnor e 664 638
Gioss profit 251 216
Opaiatng (333) 874
profit/{loss)
Piolit/{toss) after 840 7-43
tan bhefore
dividends
Details of the Companv's share capital and holdngs
|
* Authonsed shaie capital 27 300 000 shaies of 10 pence each I
|
Issued shaie capital 27 5G0 000 shares of 10 pence each ,
|
Shaicholders National Britania Acquisitions Limited \

Yo Nobiee About tese Propesals alirgmy noeend




Nanonal Britauniu Graup Lunuted, National Britamna Certification Linuted, Santia
Traruug Serveces Lunited, Suntie Health & Sufen Linated, Exor Alunagetnent Holdugs

Statutory information

Linnted and Exor Manauemeint Services Limuted (ol 1 adminiiranon)
Staicment of Proposals

APVKTLLP
25 Vo 2007

Company name and
Tiading sty le”

Adminmisttation Qrder

Date of appomiment
Present Admuustrator s’

detatls

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Compam Duectors

Company Seciatary
Date of inLorporation

Company tcgisii ation
numbel

Prev1ous registered office

Present tegistered office

Tiading addiess

Nanonal Britanma Cerutication Linvited

The Admimistiation Orders granted m the High Court of
Justice. Chancery Division Coutt No 711 of 2011

1 Febtuany 2011

Richaid Heis and Richaid John Hill are authorised to act as
msolvency  practuttonets by the  Insthitute of  Chattered
Accountants in England & Wales

The funcuions of the Admmistuators we being exercised by
erther o1 both of them m accordance with Paragiaph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Ad

EC 1egulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam
Proceedings as defined m Article 3 of the FC regulations

Firom To
lan Cailisle 1 QOctober 15 Maich
2009 2011

I'here was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
1 Novembe: (999

3869617

Connaught House. Gienadier Road. Exeter Business Path
Exeter. Devon England

c/o KPMG. 8 Salisburv Square. London, EC4Y SB3B

n/a

Sou Nottee Abhout ey Proposets A rzhs sesenad




ezt

s e v
Natronal Brivnna Gronp Linused, Saveonel Bimnesuna Cernficanron Litted Santa

Troainmy Seatces Lumted, Suntice Health & Sapen Linuted Exor Mauugement Holldings
{ nnted and Exor Muanagement Services Lanpted (ull i ademustranon)
Starement of Preposals

APMGLLP
23 Yk 200

Details of the Company’s nading tesulis ate shown below

Year ended Yeur ended
3170872009 310872008
(erdited) (audited)

) £ 0oy £ 000
Tuinover 1 63+ I 308 ‘
Gross profit 737 633
Operanng 349 310
profit/(loss}

Profit/{loss) aliel 342 220

ay hefore |

dividends 1
|

Details of the Company s share capital and boldings

v }
Authonsed shaie capiial 10 000 shares of £1
Issued share capital 10 000 shates of £1
Shareholdets National Britanma Group Limited - 10 000

Sec N Aboun those Proposafs Al it fesoned




P L)

Narfonal Bruannin Group Limired, Navional Brinma Cernfication Lumied, Suntio
Trafimnyg Services Linnted, Sannta Health & Safery Linmnted, Exor Manugement Holdings

Statutory information

Lonnted and Exor Mavagement Services Linuted (afl it admtration)

Staremcnt of Proposals
KPXIGLLP
25 arch 2011t

l Company name and
Tradmg sty e

Admimtstiation Ordel

Date of appointment
Present Administiators”

detalls

Functions

Apphecaton ot EC
regulations

Company Birecloss

Company Sectetary
Date of incoipotation

Company registianon
number

Previous tegistered office
Present registered office

Trading addiess

Santia Traming Sersices Limnted

lhe Admimistiation Giders gianted in the High Court of
lustice, Chancery Diviston Court No 708 of 2011

| Febiuary 2011

Richard Hers and Richard Jolin Hill are authortsed to act as

mmsolvency piactittonets by the Institute of Chattered
Accountants :in England & Wales,

The functions of the Adnunistiators are being eseivised by
either o1 both of them 1 accordance with Paragiaph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act

CC regulauons apply and these proccedings will be the Mawmn
Proceedings s defined in Article 3 of the FC regulauons

From To.

lan Carhisle 1 Cetobar 15 March

2010 2011
I here was no Company Secietary on the date ol appointment
16 August 2000

04033454

Connavght Honse Pynes Hill. Rydon Lane. Exeter EX2 3TZ

c/o hPMG. 8 Salisbury Square. London. EC4Y 8BB

n/a

See Battee Abati Dwse Propusals

A nehes roenad




ot

- Nt

Aqnonal Britunnia Greup Lintied Nanonad Briwmg Certification Lunsted, Sunnia
Traimng Services Linated, Sannu Health & Sufen Lannted, Exor Managemeny Holdigs
Farated and Exor Afupagement Sersrees Lanated (all v adinnnsiraiion)

Details of the Company s wadimg 1esults aie shown below

Staremeinr of P aposalt
APMGLLP
25 Ve 2000

Year ended 31/08/2009 Year ended
(andited) 31/08/2008
£'000 (anchited)
£000
Tuinaver 7987 §.083
Gross profit 3248 46
Opeiating 420 382
profit/(loss)
Piofit/(loss) aftel 309 288
tan before
dividends
Details of the Company s share capital and holdmgs
Authonsed share capital 331 350 shares of | pence cach
Issued shaie capital 331.550 shaies of 1 pence each
Shaieholders National Britamua Group Limited - 331 530 shares !

Suo Suotien About these Proposals i roenad




[ACRS )

Nanonal Briunnta Group Linuted, Nativnad Bricenme Cernficasien Lunted, Sunna
Trifing Services Lumied, Santat Healths & Safet Lasnted, Exor Munagement Flolidings

Statutory information

Linuted and Dxor Managentent Services Lanred (0fl iy adnnsiration)

Srurenient of Proposals
APMGLLP
2% March 20l

Company name and
Tradmyg siyle

Adminsstration Owdes

Date of appointment
Present Adnnnistrators’

details

Functions

Apphecaton of EC
1egulanons

Company Duectois

Company Secietary
Date of mcorporation

Company 1cgisiiation
numbet

Pievious ieuistered office

Presentiegistered otfice

Tiading addiess

Santta Health & Satery Limited

The Admumstiatton Orders gamed in the High Count of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011

} Febiuay 2011

Rachard He:s and Richard John Hill aie authorised 1o act as

msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Admpustnators ae bemng exercrsed by
either or both of them i accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

L regulotions apply and these provecdings wiil be the Mam
Proceedings as defined in Asnicle 3 of the EC regulanons

From 1o.
lan Carhisle 1 October 15 March
2009 2011

There was no Company Secietary on the date of appomtment
11 May 1960

00658860

1" Floor 4 Witan Way. Winey. OX28 6FF

c/fo kPMG, 8 Salisbwry Square, London. EC4Y 3BB

n/a

ey Sanace dhout thare Propos s

Al reghes fesenaad




cbosl

[Py =9

Auttonud Britanuta Group Linuted, Nauonal Briannio Certificarion Limired, Santit
Trainng Senvices Lutused, Santiee Health & Sufen Linnted, Exor Management Holdiegy
Lmunted and Exor Munasvment Serviees Linated (all i adminiireasiony

Sttt of Proposals

APMCGLLP

3 Ve 2084

Details ol the Company s nading resulis are shown below

Year ended Year ended
31082009 3108/2008
(enaeclited) (andited)
£°000 L9000
Twinovel 31 6406 29015
Gross profit 13,029 13042
Operaung 3204 L7335
profiv/(loss}
Profit/(loss) alter 2,596 1.234
ian before
dividends
L
Details of the Company s shate capital and holdmegs
Authonsed shaie capiral 1.330.000 shases of £] each
lssued shaie capital | 330.000 shates of £] each

Shaieholdess

National Biutanima Gioup Limited — 1 330,006

Sa Solite Abuus thes Propos iy Al b sesened




zenals

Nattonal Britnnnla Group Limrted, Nanonal Britvunia Certfficarion Linired, Sanna
Training Senices Lunited, Sunna Health & Sufeny Limuted, Exor Management Holdug
Lmuted amd Exor Management Services Lianted (all tr adruinistration)

Statutory information

Stcatemens of Pioposals
APUGLLP
23 Vawreh 201!

Company name and
| Trading sivle

Admumistiation Oider
Date ot appomtment
Piesent Administiators’

details

Funcrions

Apphcauonr of EC
regulations

Company Duectors

Company Secietary
Date of incorparation

Company rcgistranon
numben

Pievious registered office

Piesent registered oftice

Trading address

Exor Management Holdings Limited

The Admunsuation Ordais granted in the High Court of
Justice Chancery Daviston. Cowt No 715 of 2011

| Febauary 2011

Richard Heis and Richird John Hill aie authorised 0wl as
msolvency pactitionets by the Instiute  of Chartered
Accountants 1n England & Wales

The funcuons of the Admuustrators aie bemg exercised by
either or both of them m accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B of the Act

EC i1ezulanons apply and these procecdings will be the Mam
Proceedmgs as defined in Avucle 3 of the EC regulanons

Frnm To.
lan Catlisle 28  May 15 March
2010 2611

Theie was no Company Secietary on the Jate of appomtment
21 December 2008

06777814

Biecon House Caerplully Busmess Park Caerplully. Viid
Glamoigan. Wales. CF83 3GG

c/o KNPMG 8 Salisbury Square London. LC4Y 3BB

n/a

e Notiee Ahow thoese Proposals  Athirghts ~oened




e bk
i"u— l‘-i B

Aanomat Britennda Group Lomied, Navnonal Briranmu Ceriificenen Lusnted, Santra
Trainng Serstces Lennted Sunia Health & Safere Linated, Exor Manugenient Holdigs

Loned and Exor Managemernt Senices Linaited (ofl v adiinnsiration}
Sterrement of P opo<als

APMGELLP
3 M 20

Details of the Company s uading 1esults are shown below

Turhover

Gross profi

Opciating
profit/(loss)

Profit/floss) afte
1an, before
dividends

Period ended
311272009
{auedited)
L0400

i8

L¥¥ ]

tad

(58)

Detatls of the Company s share capital and holdings

Authonsed shae capital
Issued share capital

Shateholders

Y8 Y9Y 510 shares of U 00! pence each

98 969 310 shates of 0 001 pence cach

Due to the number of shateholdais (c25) the Admunistiators
have not attached a full hstimg of e Company s

shareholders However this can be made av.ailable on request
The {ollowing shareholders hold over 5%

Baiclavs Unquoted Investmenis Linuted — 39 850.000
Robert Fairchild — 5.000.000

lan Alastanr Ellis Mekmnon — 1) 000 0G0

!

See dotee Ahaul e Proposeis

lro2hs e d




bzl

o Ll

Natwned Brotennta Grovp Leted, Nanoau! Brsanma Cernficarion Lusured, Sauvea
Treimng Services Linpted Suntia Heaith & Safery Linared, Exor Management Holdug

Statutory information

Linured and Fyor Munagement Senices Linured faftan ashnmmstranon)
Startenront of Pioposals

KPMG LLP
23 March 204

Company name and
Tradmng snle

Adninistration OCudes

Date of appormmment

Present Admumstrators’
details

Funcuons

Apphcanon of CC
regulations

Company Directors

Company Secielary
Date of incorpoiation

Company icgistiation
numbes

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading adchess

Exor Management Services Limited

The Admintsiaton Orders granted m the High Count of
Justice. Chancery Division Court No 714 of 2011

1 Febtuary 2011

Richaid Heis and Richatd John Hill are authorised to act as
msolvency mactioners by the Insntute of Chaitered
Accountants in England & Wales,

The tunctions of the Admunstiators are being exeircised by
either or both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings wall be the Main
Proceedings as defined m Aiticle 3 of the EC regulanions

From fo-
lan Carlisle 28 May 153 March
2010 2011

1 hete was no Company Secietary on the date of appointment
9 April 1997

03348360

Rrecon House Caerphilly Business Pk Caerplully Maud
Glamorgan, Walcs. CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG 8 Salisbury Square London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

So Nonee Abous <hese Proposaly Al nghts roened




5!' J'J’!
P N

Nusrened Bestnnua Group Lonaed Nunosal Briqanna Cerificarion Linnted, Santa
Trenong Services Lomited, Sunna Hewlth & Safen Luited, Exor Managemenr Holdugs
L anuted and Exor Aanagement Sences Limsted (ol a0 adeiuserarion)

Stertement of Propesels

APNMG LLP

S3 March 2

Details of the Company’s nading 1esults are shown below

Year ended Year ¢nded
I0709/2009 IO 2008
(creecited) (andied)
i 000 £7000
b
Turnover 2,606 2.068
Gross profit 2313 1 862
Operating 1377 (243)
profit/(loss)
Profit/(loss) altel 1377 {250
tax., betoic
dividends
Details of the Company s share capital and heldings
Authorised share capnal 83 177 shares of £1 each
Issued shaic capital 83 177 shates of £1 each
Shaiehotders Exor Management Holdings Linuted — 83,177

See wilies bt Bose Proposals &l alts reened




R5HE

e Notronal Britannia Group Linuted, Nattonal Brianain Cerniflcanon Litnfred, Santti
Traimmg Services Lunited, Santra Health & Sufen Lunited Exor Management Hotding

Lmated and Exor Managentent Services Linnted (aff i adnnsiserationt

Statement of P'roposals

APMGLLP

S Ahmon M

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments account for each
Company to 18 March 2011

See Nottee About st Proposals Al nglis roened




National Britannia Group Limited
{(In Admimistration)
Admuinistrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011
of Affairs * To 18/03/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill 10 000 00
10,000 00
106,000 00
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 10,000 00
16,000 00
Nozwe *No Statement of Affairs was submiatted by the directors

Richard Heis
Administrator

Page 1 of1 IPS SQL Ver 504 21 March 2011 17 €2




Statement
of Affairs *

Page10of1

Note

National Britanma Certification Lamited
(In Adminmistration)

Admnistrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill

Business Inteliectual Property

1P Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattels

Lombard assets

Book debts

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross

IT Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Rights of Actien

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverusing

REPRESENTED BY

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Fixed charge current
Floatung charge current

*No Statement of AfTaurs was submitted by the directors

IPS SQL Ver § 04

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/20%1

100
100
100
300

6,652 00
14,386 60
358 050 00
379,138 60

6702
100
100
100
1 00
100

7202

75 60
(75 60)

379,138 02

1512
300
37911990

379,138 02

Richard Heis
Admimistrator

21 March 2011 17 02




Statement
of Affairs *

Note

Pege 1 of 1

Santia Tramning Services Limited

(In Administration}

Admumistrators” Abstract of Receipts & Pavments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leaschold property

Goodwilt

Rent

Business Intetiectual Properzy
IP Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattels

Lombard assets

Siock & work in progress
Book debts

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest gross

IT Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Raghts of Action

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverising
Agents/Valuers' fees

REPRESENTED BY

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Fined charge current
Floaung charge current

*No Statement of Affairs was submitted by the directors

[PS SQL Ver 504

From 01/062/2011
Tao 18/03/2011

100
100
18994 13
100
100
18,998 13

79,101 00
34,183 97
14,160 00
772 8i0 00
900,254 67

159 14
1 00
100
100
100
100

164 14

75 60
840 00
(915 60)

918,501 64

183 12
18,998 13
899,320 3%

918 501 64

Richard Heis
Adrministraior

21 March 201} 17 06




Statement
of Affairs *

| Note

Pegel of |

Santia Health & Safety Limited
{In Admmistration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property

Goodwil

Rent

Busmess Intetlectual Property
1P Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chartels

Lombard assets

Stock & work m progress
Book debts

Rent

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank mzerest, gross

IT Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Rights of Action

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising
Agents'/Valuers' fees

REPRESENTED BY

Floating ch VAT rec'able
Fixed charge current
Floaung charge curmrent
Fixed charge VAT rec'able

*No Statement of Affairs was submitted by the directors

TIPS SQL Ver 504

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/2011

800
100
102,928 10
100
100
102,939 10

515,474 00
174,339 07
672,380 00
3,228 660 00
47917
4,580,873 50

1,114 55
100

100

100

100

100

1,119 55

7560
840 00
(915 60)

4,694,016 95

183 12
102,364 10
4,591,373 90
95 83

4,694.016 95

Richard Heis
Administrator

2i March 2011 1706




Statement
of Affairs *

Note

Pagelof |

Exor Management Holdings Limited
(In Admnistration)
Admumistrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Paymenss

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Sundry refunds

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge cument

*No Statement of Affairs was submitted by the directors

TIPS SQL Ver 504

From 01/02/2011
To 18/03/2011

37500
537500

37500

37500

37500

Richard Heis
Administrator

21 March 2011 17 03




Statement
of Affairs *

Note

Page 1 of 1

Exor Management Services Limited
(In Administration)
Admmstrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill

Business Intellectual Property
1P Contracts

ASSET REALISATIONS
Chattels

Lombard assets

Book debts

OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross

IT Contracts

Customer Contracts
Relevant Insurance Claims
Rughts of Action

Sales Information

COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising

REPRESENTED BY

Floating ch VAT rec’able
Fixed charge current
Floaung charge current

+No Statemen: of Affairs was submatted by the directors

IPS SQL Ver 504

From 01/01/2011
To 18/03/2011

100
100
100
300

49,970 00
21,398 13

492 162 00

563,530 13

59 61
100
100
100
100
100

104 61

75 60
(75 60)

563 562 14

1512
300
563,544 02

563,562 14

Richard Heis
Administrator

2t March 2011 17 05

|



Nenonal Britanma Group Lirated, Nutonol Brranpin Cernfication Lienited, Santia
Trevmmg Seraces Linsed, Sansa Health & Sufety Loruted Exor Munagement Holdign
Linmnted aud Exor Management Services Linared (all te edmnntration)

Swrcament of Propuosals

AP\ LLP
235 Vch 20

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs and schedule of charge-out
rates

See Noites Abot fhos Proposabs Albnzhis rosend




National Britanmia Group Limited
(m administration)
1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011

Consohdated time spent by grade

Partner / Director

Charge out rate (£ per bour) 695-725

Admmnstrauca & planomg
Priss and medls
Medu releted matters

Cashwnag
Genera] (Casluenng) -
Reconcihahiera (& [PS accbusmung reviews)

Ganersl
Books and records -
Fegy and WIF

Staturory and comphance
Appoistmes: and relmad formahtes
Bonding snd bordercan

Tax
Post appoiniment corporanca X

Creditors

Creditons and claums

General comempondos

Suniary rcporia .

Employens

Correspondence -
Pepnons revicws

Imvestugation

Ditectors

‘Comespondence with ditc1oss
Dhreciors’ questommaure § chechlist

Total s period

Total disbursements (£)

Total ume costs and disburscmenis

Al staff wha have worked on this axugnment, including cashrrs and secrotanal staff have charged nme directly 1o the assagnmen and arc included w the anatviis of tume spent.

The cost of s1adl cmployed m central

Management

390- 635

020

120
010

020

240
org

£ 10
D40

Adminuteator

220 305

020

020

020

as

020

110
100

[

020

Support

115-120

015
055

functions 15 nel charged dircethy 10 the asignment but 15 réflected w the level of charge out rates

Total hours Time cost Average hourly rate
b i i
e10 30.50 305 00
020 4100 305 00
020 2100 305 00
040 12200 08 00
620 41 00 305 00
020 105 00 525 00
Quan 184.00 415 00
485 171550 57
065 116 50 12N
550 133400 131 45
20 6100 30500
110 2550 305 00
120 41000 34167
230 745.50 324 13
240 1008 00 42000
150 478 00 318 67
I 1486 00 38103
e 5250 523 00
(1= 27100 451 67
o7 32350 452 14
1350 4768 50 353 22
4 16850




National Britanma Certnficanon Limited
{in admimistration)

1 February 2011 1o 18 March 2011
Consolidated time spent by grade

Partoer { Director

Charge out rate (£ per hoor) 635-725

Admusteation & planming
Press and medua
Mt re.sted maners

Cashuering
Genery) {Castaemy) -
Reconciluuons (& [PS sccounnag teviews)

Gemeral
Books and records
Feag emd WP -

Statutery and complinnte

Appotmart amd rebated fermalites [+ R-L)
‘Banding end bordercau

Checkliss & revarey

Pre-appomtment cheska

Reporis to debenture holders

Strulegy docuzents

Tax

Tex reveews CT and VAT
Tnsta) seviews CT and VAT
Post sppountment corporalien bix
Post eppomienen VAT

Creditors

Creditars and claums

Genen] comespondence

Legalclams -
Noufication of appomtment

Pre-sppotnunent VAT S FAYE/CT

ROT Clagns

Serwed credilors

Sualutory reparts

Employ eet
LCorrapandence
Penxiops revews -

Tovestigatios

Darectery

Catresparden.e with duectory -
Drrectory eeshionnne f chesuLat

Sutement of affun -

Realuguion of asacts

Assel Realisation

Cash and mvestmenta

Delxors. -
Health & safory -
Leaschold propery

Plaat ad machicery

Salc of buniness -

Total in pering

Total dubursements (£)

Total tithe costs #nd disburiements

Ad frator
390- 635 20 305
c 10
o3
ozo
810 020
o -
L1 -~ 4D
L) -
@80 030
150
100
1290 030
250
o
o120
0 €0 .
200 530
010 -
LK -
880 -
010 -
042
(1.3 100
240
qen 0Ed
010 -
042 (-]
07
150
-E <]
Q70 -
125 200
LRY] -
170 045

Suppont

115-120

a8s
Q55

Tota) hours Time cost Average bourdy rawe
b i i
(31 05 305 00
aan 2800 42000
C22 £100 305 00
0.50 187 00 ErIY- ]
ox 10330 33
co 105 £ £25C9
05 208 00 41600
1180 435025 37925
G7s 180 50 214 Q0
110 427 50 B8 B4
150 3B250 25500
100 430 50 430 50
12 872750 500 88
2015 1252775 42977
250 1250 52500
o0 a2 00 42000
020 &1 00 305 00
040 216 00 525 00
3z0 162550 5707
830 277200 33308
LRI 4200 420 0O
o1 42 00 42000
090 78 00 420 00
010 4200 42000
040 166 00 a0 00
80 548 50 87T M
1150 483250 350 65
240 1008 00 420 00
106 308 00 308 00
140 131400 388 47
410 52 50 525 00
Q60 2771 00 451 67
07 284 00 420 00
t 40 817.50 44107
150 758 00 504 00
030 157 50 52500
020 [ 472 50
32 100600 300 84
00 5250 52500
215 835 25 435 00
T80 300875 400 13
5728 23344 50 41126

AH ctaff who bave worked on this ssugnmert, mchidizg ceshiers and secretanal s12fT, have charged ume duestly to the asugnment 63d zre tchuded m the znzhouis of e spezt
The rost of saff emploved i central ad fi 13 not cherged directhy to the asnigrment bui 1s reflecied n the level of charge out rates




Sanna Traming Services Limired
(in adminstration)

1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011
Consolidated ume spent by grade

Panaer / Durector

Charge out rate (£ per bour) 695 - 715

Admiaistrauied & planaieg
Press and media
Media related maties -

Cashlering
Genefal (Cashiening) -
Reconciutions (& TPS accounting reviews)

General
Bocks and reconds
Fees and WIP

Statutary and ¢omplisnce

Appouitent and rntlated formaliies 3]
Bonding and borderean

Chechlist & revews.

Pre-appowtment checks

Reports to debenlure boldets

Susiegy documents 120

Tax

Tax reviews €T and VAT -
Ttiual revews CTamd VAT -
Post sppoiatment COTPOrRiron. Lk

Pox appomtment VAT

Creditors

Creditors and clalms

Gencral correspondence -
Legal claums

Noufllcation of appomtment

Pre-sppomument VAT FPAYE 7 CT

ROT Clms

Secwred creditors

Sunsey reports -

Emplovees
Comrespondonce
Pensions reniews.

Tavestigation

Durectors

Correspondence wilh dorecions .
Darociors questionnere / checklist

Statement of alfars

Realisation of assets

Asset Realisation

Cash and mvesiments.

Detrors

Heaith & safety

Leaschold property

Office equuprnen fixtures & fitungs

Ptant and machmery -
Sale of bunncr -

Total 1o perigd

Total dusbursements (£)

Tota) am¢ costs and disburicments

Management

g &35

050

410
020

1100
00
110

150
DN

1470
010

200
DR
810
090
010
110
180

250
c40

01t
L1
10

950
950
20
875
020
118
400

Adminsiraior

040
930

oz

080
20

480

ors

020

060

020

oeo

Sopport

15 120

930

245
0G5S

Total hours Time cost Aversge hourly rale
b £ £
010 3050 205 00
900 33200 36889
9 30 9150 305 00
120 423 5% sz a2
06a 13800 22187
02¢ 305 DO 525 b0
o0 244 00 30500
2855 10097 00 EL:T
075 18350 21400
170 S45 00 370 41
520 138100 2173
150 64050 427 00
24 00 12 277 00 51154
6570 2510 408 12
1545 873500 43502
010 4200 420 0Q
o2 6130 305 00
1860 045 0 525 00
1755 7 TAMD0 a3y
1435 454 00 320 14
010 4200 420 00
010 4200 420 00
o9 600 420 00
010 4200 420 00
116 452 00 42000
260 1,103 00 42423
19.25 668300 348 13
250 1 05000 420 00
100 306 00 308 00
aso 1,355 00 387 43
o0 52 50 525 00
(-] 376 cO 470 00
120 $14 50 428 75
210 863 00 4439 05
-
550 268700 484 03
Q580 w250 £25 00
020 o 50 472350
o280 1% 7025 481
£20 105 00 52500
110 577 50 52500
490 2 200 50 487 45
7520 25 767.25 M245
181 40 B8 39125 377 02
6891 25

Al 2afT who have worked on this assigrment, ncluding cashiers and searctanal stafT have charged ume directly to the assignment and zre included 1 the analyss of teme spemt
The com of suaff emploved 1n cenira! ad i 15 pot tharged doectly W the asgnment but s reflected i the kevel of charpe oot razes.




Santia Health & Safety Limuted
{1n admimstration)
1 February 2611 to 18 March 2011

Consolidated ume spent by grade

Parwer / Darector

Charge out raie [ per bour) 693 75

Admrnnirations & plaaning
Presy and miedls
Mt related manan

Cathienog
General (Cazhuerng)
Reconciiaticm (& .PS accommting revews)

Cenarsl
Bocks and reconds
Fees and WIP

Statatory and complance

Appontment and related farmalities 355
Boading and berdereau

Chechhin & reviews

Pre-apponment chesks

Teparts 1o debenture bolders

Stalutary emptd and payments sccounts 150
Sumegy documents 050

Tax

Tax revews  CTand VAT
Inal reviews T and VAT
Poat appomirment corparaijon Wk
Por appouniment VAT

Creditors

Credilors and claims

General cormespanderce

Legal clasms

Nauficaran of appomnument
Pre-appomzoent VAT f PAYE/CT
ROT Clauns

Secured creditery

Stammiony Teporta

Eaplavess
Comespondence

FPesions ~evacws

Tovestigation

Direerors

Comespondence wath duectors
Darectors questionnaire / checklul
Sw'ereni of affams

Realisation of asscts

Asset Realinstion

Cash end investments

Debiocs

Hahh & sfety -
Lezschold peoperty a00
Open £oYes thsarance

Other pxychh

Rexr -
Sale of bosmey L]

Totalm period

Dubursements descriplien
Food end wenspartztion Costs
Rates

‘Total disbutsements (£)

To1al tizne costs and disbursements

All £aff who have worked on this ass gnmsest, 196 sding czduen zod seeretanal stalT bove chirged ume duestly 10 the s5ignment eod are inctuded 1n the enalysss of ume speat

390 835

osn

Q8D
e

279
c29
230

880

3680
140

1350
660
140
410
240
200
280

240
Q40

04
110
40

1230
200
020

8285
I
570
122

1842

Ad ator Support

0 305 115 120

13-+

¢

28 40 708
G55

210

780

210

620

1995

080 -

o020

7118 106

The cost of stalf cmployed m ceawel sdmirsuztion fun.bess 1§ a0t charged dirserh 1o the 22sigrment bat s reflected in the lovel of chargs outrates

Tetal hours Time cost Average bourly rate
b £ [
030 30 50 305 %
140 484 50 34507
033 91 50 305 00
170 576 0 3382z
[+1:143 200 39125
020 105 00 S25 00
100 418 00 418 00
4880 2491325 @2 N
a7s 1680 50 21400
440 1808 50 385 11
T80 237900 305 bo
960 <578 00 <76 88
150 1087 50 735 0O
8130 A 405 00 507 25
15475 86 120 75 427 33
/30 18 405 00 B0 5%
140 588 00 420 00
Q20 6100 305 00
120 735 0D 525 00
4130 19 750 00 47018
334a5 12087 &0 361 35
a60 28200 420 00
140 58a 00 <20 00
410 17200 42000
240 - 004 00 42000
200 840 00 42000
480 213200 444 17
4875 18 628 00 38213
240 1008 06 420 00
100 308 C0 308 00
340 131400 386 47
[R]H] s250 52500
130 838 50 481 15
240 303IW5C 433 13
380 173030 455 39
1230 834200 51581
200 105000 525 00
Q0 o4 50 472 5¢
16225 54 889 25 938 54
250 147000 2000
570 2384 00 420 00
i £30 00 525 00
e om2sa 4T3 73
0875 76 88225 368 30
281 55 1835 459 00 4017

14373

6000

0373

18S 702 73




Exor Management Hotdings Limited
{(1n admmstration)
1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011

Consolidated time spent by grade

Partocr / Director

Charge out rate (£ per hour) 695 TI8

Adrunistration & planning
Presy sud medis
Betha related maters

Cashuering
General (Castuening)

Genera)
Books and records
Feex and WIP

Statutary and complisnee
Appomtment and related formalibes -
Banding and borderean -

Taz
Tax reviews T mad VAT -
Post sppountmenl corporiion Lax -

Creditors

Creditors and <lsims
Creneral comrespondence
Satulocy reperts

Employees
Cotteapondence -
Pensions revicws

Investigation
Directars

Cofrespopdence wolh direclory -

Durectory’ questionnawe £ checilust

Total 1a perod

‘Total disburicments (£}

Total tme costs and dubursemeats

Manapement

390- 635

o5

140
010

280

oxn

3
o3q

o010
ozo

Admunistraier

220 305

910

oz

350

ars
20

080

100

060

020

Suppont

115-120

815
£55

Total hours Tune cost Average hourlv race
b £ i
010 .50 305 09
0.50 210 00 420 00
920 8100 W5 00
o0 108 08 525 00
[T 166 03 41500
205 1 820 60 360 50
0es 118 50 821
570 19838 00 M0 18
355 1642 50 452 08
020 01 00 305 00
375 1703 50 454 77
03¢ 274 50 205 00
120 4100¢ MI187
z10 684 50 32585
230 60 00 420 O¢
080 254 00 293 23
3 1,230 00 LR
R 52 50 525 00
G 40 166 D0 415 00
050 218 50 £437 00
18 25 5 182 00 80 42
6 152.00

All stafl who have worked oa this sssignment, mcluding cashiers and secretanal stafl have cherged tme diectly to the assignment and arc included 10 the analys:s of ume speat

The ¢ost of stafT employed 1n ceatral ad

15 not charged directly 1a the assignment but 1s reflected i the level of charge out rans




Exor Management Services Lamited
{in adminsstration)

1 February 2011 to 18 March 2011
Consolidated time spent by grade

Partwer /i Th

EY

Charer ot rate 4 per honr) £95- 728

Admmistrauen & placoing
Priss and media
Mesks reliad moiery -

Cusbiering
General (Caduamng)
Reconchunems (4 1PS scoommg revizet) -

Genersl
Books &xd resonds
Fees end WP -

Seatutors dnd Bmphance

Apposmtment and relaed farmaates. Q38
Bording and borderean -
Checklst & ceviews

Fre-sppoincnent cheeks

Reports 1o debenture holders

Straregy documenty

T

lrutil reviews  CT and VAT -
Pogl apportitment COPPOTRIIGT X -
Fost appotntment VAT

Creduors

Crediters 3ad clalmt

General comrespondente

Lega) elumis -
Nouficatson of #ppeintment

Fre-appewntncnl ¥ AT/ PAYE/CT

ROT Clawras

Secured creditars

SuTaory rpons

Tmpioy ety
Carrespondence
Pennions revaews

Iovestigation

Directony

Cotrespondence with dicsctors
Drrectary' questionasre J chacshst
Suteent of affas

Realisanion of assets

Asset Resluston

Cesh and nvestmenia

Tebiors

Health & sefely -
Lezachold property

Sak of busness -

1618 18 perwa

Tolal disbursements (£)

10LA} 11 OO5LS AN (ISDUNCMCRTS

390 &3%

L]

810
020

a3
020
an3

[1.5)
1090

080

170
[R1}
q4n
110
010
Q40
080

240
030

o0
o8b
670

15
038
a0
030
180

Atar

210 .- 3K

a70

220

a2

980

030
aro

a3

020

270

oy

020

200
045

Sunnart

115. 120

RE]
055

Taral haurs Tune ot Arverasy hourhy rare
i

010 30 50 3000
16 33350 NE 50
020 2100 A0S 00
10 400 50 NI75
[gck] e 34233
020 105 ©2 525 0O
950 208 00 41600
1880 BL&4TS 38414
o5 180 58 21400
1.0 427 50 38864
o076 21350 305 00
oso 28250 437 50
1120 5 877 50 B06 92
3093 12738 25 41313
010 4200 420 50
Qo 2100 0500
0 6C 31500 525 D¢
080 418 00 464 44
1140 384925 EroR il
010 4200 420 00
Q40 18400 420 G0
110 452 00 42000
010 42 00 420 00
Q40 165 02 420 20
150 5356 00 357 33
1500 5 D67 25 33782
240 1 0C8 00 420 0¢
00 287 00 287 D0
140 129500 380 B8
010 52 50 525 00
a8e 376 00 47000
03 264 00 42000
160 72250 451 56
150 758 00 504 00
030 157 30 525 00
c20 B4 50 47250
230 807 00 203497
225 $7725 434 33
855 259225 305 T
21T TIEIL S I IO

Al A who have warkad o thin assiznmant meliding exthiers and teeretanal cafl have chareed nme directh 1 the assimmen: andd are mefnded i the anahvin of fino srent
The crwt of <taf¥ emmlirved m cemmal admmiesranan fundtenk 1 nat charged mractiv in the axsenment hut 1 reflestad i the level af charre o rates




National Britanma Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Exor Management Holdings Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Summary of charge out rates

Rates apphcable from 1
October 2010
£/hour

Restructuring, Tax and Forensic

Partner 725
Director 635
Seruor Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager/ Semor

administrator 305
Admimstrator 230
Support staff 120

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged
tme directly to the assignment and are included 1n the analysis of time spent

The cost of staff employed 1n central admimstration functions 15 not charged directly to the
assignment but 1s reflected 1n the level of charge out rates




155' ""5

Natoaal Bruannie Group Luated, Nanronal Brizannia Ceraficanion Linured, Sanna
Truimng Senaces Linuted, Suntia Health & Safen Lurated Exor \lasiagement Holdiigs
Limuted and Exor Managemenr Services Linted (alf tr adnunsiration)

Stazcement of Proposals

APMG LLP

SF¥ Vuch 2l

Appendiy 4 — Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

The costs below have been mcwred by the Admmmsuators before the Compantes entered
admusnanon but with a view to them deing so

A summary of the work done 15 as follows

Planning to wnplement the suategy teams and sites to be dealt with n the Tust few
days of the adimmistranions and to ensure that ows statutory 2ums could be achieved

e 1his work was conducted m the two o1 thiee weeks puor to the day of appomtment
A full strategy and SIP 16 memo was required before appomntment m order to be able
to achieve gomg concern sales and preserve value Ow planming allowed us 1o
nanster the business and 1educe losses to employees and supphers

e Bnefing and mobilising a ream in anucipauon of the appomments

Piepating appomiment documentation

Pre-appointment cosis for the period 4 January 2011 te 31 January 2011

Comsohidated tmme spent ¢ Purinar Dimector Maneger Adinistrator Suppon Tota Tim ALLTaL
arade hours LOs1 rate
£ t
g_"{;‘::-""":,’::l' Ales rpLat GIS-GT0 SH0-390 285.220 115
Mg Britannny Group L ‘ - - U - tn 396 =N A 1)
Nat.anal Brianmin Cennfie ot 1 1d . 100 Y * 30 1 12s s S
sanus Trvomyg Servees Bid 0N s 2.0 - = un _ 07950 26} To
S Heolth & Saen L wan PRy LY 60 12 66 00 187 §8
Fror Manageriens ~oidimy < | i . M 146 iR 1321~0 qu6 =2
Exet M igon e Senaces Lid - M 130 1ol 127250 $3b 8}
Y atal n persnd 0 & 10 % 80 - =3 N0l a0 2t 71

Sonne e Efnlprsn 0P (M Fod oich

The ume costs and expenses which we will request approval for fiom the Sccued
Creditots i tlus application Lo the Companies are set out above

sot Noliee About those Propasils A p s resenad




by

i National Britannta Group Lenuted, Mational Britnnma Certification Linuted, Santia
Traimng Scrvicey Linated, Sunna Health & Safen Linated, Exor Management Holdings

Lumited and Exor Managewent Senices Linnted (olf in adpumstration)

Siarement of Proposals

APVGLLP
23 VMench 2011

No other person quahfied to act as an insolvency practitioner 15 charging fees o1 expenses
m this period

No pre-admenistzation costs have been paid to date

The unpaid cosis of £21.051 50 which are 1equesied to be paid as an expense of each of
the adnnnistraiions

—  Ae subject to approval under Rule 2 67A of the Rules
— Wil not form part of the Admimstiators” proposals
Note that thete will be no return to unsecuied creditors except from any prescribed part

The economic burden of these costs (and mdeed of all of the costs) falls on the Secwed
Cireditoms

See Hotiee About diese Proposals Al nnghts resened




Natfonal Britannia Group Limeted Notronal Biamng Centficarion Loauted, Suniiu
Training Services Lmted, Suntia Health & Sufen Linuted, Exor Management Halduigs
{ iured and Exar Management Services Linmted (@l i adriinssteatton)

Starenremt of 1oposals

APNCGLLP
23 Vardh 204}

Appendix 5

Creditors’ listing and details of the Companies’ financial
information as at 31 January 2011

See Sottee =bont thess Propesils A ogls reoned




National Britanmia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Traiming Services Lamited

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Exor Management Holdings Lamited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Management accounts to 31 January 2011 {unaudited)

Balarioe sheetat 31 January ‘i’n‘lj

Adwvisory

Traing

TOTAL|

Cert Exor
Fixed assets
Tangible 6145 73 582 930 7730
Investment 262258 - 254 2552 26 506 4
Goodwill - 106 0 - 685 174 5
intangible - - 714 3577 5291
Fixed Assets 268404 1134 2350 774 4 27 8831
Current Assets
Stock 719 - - - 719
Trade Debtors 37263 3630 5499 11219 57611
Work i Progress 806 4 - - 132 8196
Other Debtors ) 454 ®B1) (0 6) . 1368
Prepayments (331 5) (3386) {63 1) (893 5) {1,321 8)
Cash and Bank 4177 745 84186 6817 20156
Current Assets 48362 3958 13278 9232 74831
Current Liabilities
Trade Creditors inn (177 1) (1819} 633) (1 594 0)
Other Taxes and Social Secunty (2002 %) (687) {721 5) {549 5) (3,34286)
Other Credrtors (24210 - (596 2) 628) (3 080 0}
Accruals 711 3) (226 4) (100 3) (1880} (12259
Tax and Deferred Taxaton (496 4) 26 - (14 6} (508 4)
Current Liabililies {6 803 4} (469 5) (15899) (878 1) (93939
Net Intercompany (31450} 14584 {126 8) 13836 (4297)
Net Current Assets 51121 1,384 6 (398 8) 14288 (2 340 6)
Net Assets 21,7282 1,498 0 {143 B) 2,203 2 25,6425
Share Capitat (4100 0) (10 0) (83 2) (33) (4 196 5)
Share Premuum {7,840 4) - {567 &) {212y (84282}
Revaluation Reserve - - - - .
Other Reserves - - - - -
Retained Earungs (9,384 6) (13256) 20924 {18528)| (10,4707)
Curent Year {income) Loss {403 2) {182 0) (12980} {3260} (2189 2)
Sharoiders Equity (21,728 2) {1,497 6) 143 8 (2,203 §)f  (25,2857)




(€5 £PS9LL) 12101
o6 6O’V X35 LPHD |BLIAN peayuayig '198J)5 UBDUNQ  '2AUID) SSAUISNG BZE|d UONieH papwi yury jse
(00 00S'6%) XYl oW Saukay UoIpW SALQ UOPMOUS ASNOH |YIBIUIAA [eqo|S) Ieg
{95 280'Y) NHO $OH ANUSHIOA N ybnoogsaieuy 1S ubi 001 'Z ON P Bupnsuog uee SIS
(gg 0) OVl 9NI leg sisliog aue sayieg asncH uelodenan Joo| 15k £17 SWWBYNSUGD 5D
(6% £CL'8L) [ELIH] asnop weoeys 18 Ayzyuney 9 |04juos) pue AJijent) jo ANNIsu)
{g0 p0z'2) EUIYD oepbuinp peoy meybiuoq L8 g tamo) arl asuasuy
{0z voge) re €840 Salep Yinog Anydssed Apuedijuod ueq ApseD § o|yaAR UoSIlyY
(00 808'9) 0110} {6ueg "eueneps a4y pecy L pawngyng Buiping aq0sy £62 100[4 19l 'e62 pn saifiojouyoa] uesq uyop
{ov 1e£'L) MEE ¥VS egasuemg UoUaMoD peoyY ALIDIS 86 Buiping sauieps 8y suonnjog pood 18D
(00 548) vz £840 Anydiees aleq) eyiseD Aepp pUBISUIBWONS 1| HOSUIoY BIISSAP
{60 £10's) L0RBE Y 23Y0BUSAN G6EH ALS anuzAY YU N 0521 271 jea7 alddy
{09 108'2) saxerq ueg
[GhLE-TAND] ngs 930 Aglag 6444 x0g8 Od s9atnIag uanoadsu) pood (2ol
{00 z8) aas 0LAD BIIYSHIINIBAA uojeauNN ANUIAY SO | ILTL:-TRNTY
(v 091'¢) are gzad alysebpuquen weysiauiog 192115 yby4 ‘ple sdoysig abenos 1apdg Buynsua) Jeysod r
(25 6¥E'9) AVE 1YL jasiawosg uojune, 191G Aawip 0L sua|isH pueq
(00 $z6) 952 549 WpIed anuany UIaISapA L1g%08 Od judwyedaq saueuls [eUeD P11 Auedwod Dimn
(0Z sve'c) BU2SA Ip BUISBSAARI] €202  O0b U eucizeiadoo) e)aqg a|eiA doon 205 ejjey Yoty
{00 062'L) gl LEAD eds uobunuesn Q0BMA] WESY 05 FAHE iayieq [seyaiw
{00 +05) HNG ££4D 1S3 QNI LS3HO43HL JdN0D 183404 184 SIADNALIAS SSIANISNG HORUVYD
{zo 602's) V39 6¥9 SIUSHIIMIEM 13)3901y feyxs afeyed agalo P11 1L &xiQ
{ov ¥5¢'1) 4HS PEAD AINMIEAA 25013 18y 3 peaig 9 PaIWI] AQURJNSUOD UIBAA
(58 6£8'L 1) Jon0UBH £L108 ) 9ssensaxydoy HQWo) LaZelsio
(¥ 3¥0'€) Ndg 010d yHoMSWH awmnogyINog Aepp anysayd o1 Bury g o 4q
(8L e20'L) D18 9AM UOKLIBYIBA00AA peoy sbiap BLIOYIPOOAN P17 YN SYav
{rL LbL'G) DNG 55aY ylay QURIPIY afiay mopefiung eyl sjueqg UBULION
(86 812'0) ang Levd 1Ay usaeH yqoel) BULBW UGoRID PlIop 8aenbg 3202e3d4 3 9
(rLE1P'E) NQg 924 ybnoqiajed Buideaq 1a%ew 8s0|7) UoKag L) Pr SitpnY pood 29Ol
(oo 062'2) dg96 HIMS uopuoT 198115 Yinowyeq L2 Joo|4 puodag WnIpOSUo?) |ielay ysiug
(21 1£9'2) TOZ O1MEM SOIOAA 'BI0ySidg Angpeld suet Azeq sabepon puasumoy gL S9]e10088Y 4
{ze 0s6) av LIHN Y| OHON ybnoloqsly aue LD sabenN aoinag Aouensucd) Wybup Jajad
(96 ¥¥2) HHE £842 uebrowe|s piy Apydioes peoy ApuimBAlued 221 Jonng Alay
(ze L62'e) 31 £84D we|(s pIv Arydisedy peoy swilew 1S 95 Aauejnsuc) ssaUISNG SpIMUONEN
{6% 602} VdS #Z1M Aaung KaiSI0H 1S9 snuaay ajebuny B KemyyeaH uMoIg uyor
(00 0081} NNL 710 uay Anglowen peoy plojysy si4 9yl [[AMIBN0 suloie)
(0o oL6't) aNS G181 apisaat wiea uojButaapyny aueT 58104 28 Buynsuos) eng
(6% LL€) St 0¥ anyseoUeT JSSM progny aue AaH I ¥ umoig Aua),
(gz 058) BIYSH M Angisap ysieyy uojiq Al0LI01S O QUHRD UIASY
(00 500'2) Zas ¥AS W 19305 SiqoN g Hel v
{92 150'9) ujox Z£908 4 6 agelyswayoidg yqus) snigpecd
(00 64£'2) Md6 6ZX0 BNYSPIOIXO Asuipa sjiampio4 998119) UOLON £ uosyBnp uey
{05 9v6) gd¢ £2aM anysprojusH Kaysng NUBAY [ieyauwinog 19 SUOWILS 1RIHEH
{2z 296'2) NNF E1ML X9SPPIIN weylad 12208 UbiH Ly-12 SN

1e10L jeurd 5504pPY sweN

(uonensimupe u)

PRI UOIBIYIIDD) BIUUBHIY [VusBN



SIHINH SWVITIIM

(6z 90z} ave anH AHIHSHYOA LSY3 1INH ANNIAVY Hevd 1SV 19 SIHONH SWVITTIM
(zt 291) aHg 18s HLAG SONILTVN JHL JOVLLOD SONILTYW F1OWHIQoW NHOP LECIWHIADW NHOT
{zo go1) 10 81Ng 13aNNYY NOLdYA SUFTTW IHL 9Z NOLONITIOE SIMHD NOLONITIQd SIHD
(st 902) AXE ELdN ACOMHIYE SA1-30 d¥N3ad avQd NOANY1D 6 HITHVD 1IVHIIN WY 1IVHIIW
(96 o1} NVG ZLYS 1081 1HOd NOAVHIEY AVID SHIANIYYW b QUYMYIS 1aVHIIN QHYMYIS TAVHIIW
{1 £v¢) o0% Lud ATTHOHD NO137323 35070 UOGMITT0IN BE HOTAVL 13VHIIN HOTAVL 1IVHIIW
(08 601) PRI AR GOOMADYE YIvaNYO Q300 ASANAS 3AN0OYA MIHANY 30M0ud MIHANY
(55121} av5 60A JHIHSHYOA HIMON A913s SAINLENGI ¥2 NYAND QIAYA NVAHE 0IAYQ
(10 08 XHG LE0A HHOA NOLONIINNH INNIAY HIAONYXATY 8 STUH X3V STUH X3V
{0€ ¥¥e) TH¥ ££59 AHNASANOWTY S3HUYND IHLS STIANIAS AUNBMIN 9 AUNGMIN NvIHE
€z 191) HYZ 1131 HSNOWOEHINO QvOH ¥31530131 822 NIV ANVIA NITW ANVID
{06 181) OY0 €k LA AJYUNS JOQIHBAM WuW¥d ABHIHLAN v HIAMSATTE HOAMSATNE YNEOT
{5z 0g1) dNE €299 auvyan3 HLYOMIdYd 15019 3H030 30 S HIdvHO T4 HAVHO T o
{€a#ie) 91€ BYHD WY IM ABHIN 15IM AIVM HLHOMSaQHOM 4 SQuvMmai d SaHYMAT d
{1£ €62} AHB &L FWIHSHHENIA NALYLSIHd 2YVd AMNODHTAY 81 ssomMr SSOW WIr
{0s 921} WL 4D AMvay3Iay 133815 HOA3YL GL HSINH 13N 0 HSINHIIN O
{0s £#0 52) INNGDIV QYYD LIA3HO ANNODOV ¥V 416343
{60 154) S166L4D 341QU%D HLHYD A AO13VMD AGYIO HINOS 017 SWILSAS ALIMNDAS NYILSIM (47 SWILSAS ALIMNDAS NUILSIM
(o0 00¥ 7) MDZETN H3182331 Nuvd SSINISNE NVIATHIW AVM SONINOA HS083N HS0BIN
(00 008! HrOSE40 puabpug pagovad Aepp UAMIBIN LD ATNOW YNILSIMHD AJINOW ¥YNILSIHHD
00 005 ¢ Hra ¥go avoy MNAQEY HIABOW AMNBOVHE LNIDNIA ONILTNSNQD IW2 SNILINSNOD D
(85 9zE V) NHZ gyg N3N ATINYMS 14040 dHL 22 SHIHLM WYHVHED SUTH LM WYHVHD
(€ 825) 09E thdN NITINYD NIYWISSOHD OY0H SIYW3D 6 0HYZ2118 13VHIIN QYVZZIN8 TAVHIIN
oo gsr 1) O4E00M  HYd SSANISNA TWINNILNID SAWOM SSANISNE £0G LINN SA0IAEES L1OTHD JIVASNINNGS SANNIA IHIA 30 JIVODNINNAS STNNIA 2U2A 30
o zzs) NHZ p31 31530131 N1 SLE1 ANVIRNYIE L0S aLr &ind 1d3a 30440 04T (4 £43Q 31440
{16 189'¢} INZ sLdH SHWOOAM HOIH ISNOH HONQHOASIA ASNOH VIHO LA AN EHL ATM 3HL
(20 90Z"4) NIS €40 EETA] AGNWNENYTT 0% Td MOLSNEEE SAWA NY3TD VYL ¥ SATVA NVITD WHL X
{00 G1) XO0 €58 %3883 ONIHIHYM 1D avOH vHONYXIW 194 QLT S3DIAYIS SSINISNA THIGSY 0171 SIDIAYAS SSINISNG JHIdSY
(o0 Deg) aaIiddALNGd GI0DASIVI avod 4vSi Qa0 LE HOTAYL HINY HOTAVL HLMY
ZL £2e G8Z M 1334LS AHOWOIM 98 ONINKYHL SSVd ONINIVH L SS¥d
(54 202) XX6 p18 av¥oH T1IH 3NOLS 3SMOH YN TWACH Y INTD A3IANTS JINVNIA UVIN WAOH VN TYAGH
(22 59€E") A5 11D NIHSINVS WHYd TVINLSNGNI 41348Y0 AARA NYIATYW L QILINT AdD OHd QAW ADD OHd
(00 0+ G) raz vzha ACCMONIY HLV3H AJTHSY GYOH NOLHCOH EREEREE e E] QAT HLINSKOUY3S aLTHLUWSHIHY3SS
(22 €48) AN9D 1M JHIHEAHD 33D avOd ARINA 0L 0MHOM 98 CLTATHOM D5
{00 09¢) 188 €840 ATHHJYIYD NIHOVW 133418 WYHLYHD 9 SNIVD SIHHD SNIVD SIHHD
(9z 099 €) 382 64M JHIHSHYOA L53M TIVSWII HINOS avOH ATISNYVE ¥L FHOMLIN ONINIVH L 3N HHOMLIN ONINIVHL %N
{on 0z)) d(14 945 LHOJHIOLS dEVIA HAINA WYHSYYW T NOLTIONIS 10HYD NOALS1ONIS 10HYD
(68 £29) dNL QN ANYNOBXOUE AS0TD JAQHD ONO PE AINYLINSNOD SHI vELENDIYL 99777 LIHM QIAvd 99 113LIHM QIAYa
(00 12¥) AONYJANOL HOVAUD 13RS ATO b F0Ud YN NNY A01Yd Ny NNY
{04 z85) QQIHJIALNOG 0300AS3VH avoY 4vsi 0309 /£ YOTAVL NAMD HOTAVL NAMD
{8z 115) AL BAL AFHUNSG ANOWHIM 133418 0D 92 INICd MOLDTIrOHd 1NIOd HOLOATOYd
{19 58 t} avs 540 44104v0 avOu DIY4Ad 3SNOH N2 ANVAWOD 1411 J1QHYD ANYIWOD 1317 440UYD
(62 81) ZoegLsl INV 37131383M08 'SONIOTING SHALNAH | SIWANIS ALFAVS TONVITddY I18YLHOd A134vS FONVIIILY 318V1H0d
(v 22¥'L) YNE #442 Ad10uvD OvOH HOMNHOLIHAM 09t SITHNNYD $7EWNHD
{00 €66} SPE VLD QvOH HOHNHO LIHW SNYT HIVOINAD 'ISN0OH VO3H SNDIS 7 § HIYYO SANOWNYH SNDIS # SIHIVHO SANOWNYH
{os ave) d16 9Lx3 JUHSOHOLXO AHNANVE IS0 TIHANYS 9 NYINHSITIWYTTIM ANOHINY NVINHSIT WYITIM ANOHLNY
(60 8Lp) 06 LLdN ANIMD JOQUHEMAN avoy NIMOTHL & YIHSGIH SY19N0a HIHS1I SY19N00
(0oges 1) HLL 0D WILGIHD 10D 1323418 HOH L0} a9 J0 avaH aL1S3LYIDOSSY QTEVEIII00Y QL1 SILVIDOSSY Q34w 3300V
(00 ¥€2) X886 2240 YITAVSNAYE L33HLS HOH QUYA HOYO0D JHL LIFTENINL D JNERLIENTES)
(60 bET 1) ¥o6 01718 WOLLOASWYY 98\ X08 Od SANOC IV Qv GLTINL QLTINL
7e 129¢) a9z ¥§1 50331 133445 HALWM 41 - 63 ONISYIT 2 I8IH LOVHLINGD WI01 ONISVITE 38IH LOVHINGD W31
(g€ LE02) N0 P40 33108vD INVASIT FAOHD ATVICH L ATTWNT S ¥d A3TWNT S ¥
00 aso 1) D2 €40 an3oarya YIHOVHE NIDTYL SIVWN LO1 SINOS NYIIOF SINOT NN
{oooz) GVOELLY AQHENS IDAIHBAIM WA ABYSHLAN ¥ HOAMASATIE T HOAMSATE T
{5¢ 05b) 40498 LHOJNO0L1S FldHYN AN WYHSHYIN £ NOLIIONIS d T NOLITONIS d F
{igelr 1} 110 €40 SNOTI3W LS Hovd $SINISNE SHNIT ASNOH AVMEIVA Q17 (STTVAL) WODFIL F1OYNRIA 011 (STvM) WODI13L 31IVNNI
{029} NQF L840 QAIHdALNOd 3NV Q13H4H00HE € AOTYONNE 3AISHOOUE SANCr QY SINOrav
00 5Z¢ 0120440 EE[1]}%] A133H1S NNV AHYIA YNIHY TYNOILYNHILNI 44109V SHOLO3HIA 40 LSHE SMOLOTYIA 40 LSNI
[T ssaAppYy JeN

(uonragsivsupa m)
pRHIIE | 314108 Jutuing | vnuss




Tez 98v vO L)
5z 15}
(19 126)
(11 628)
{0z 18¥)
{or E4Z 4}
{zv sve}
{pr e1e62)
(82 BSP )
(09 t9)

{04 151)
(68 vz}
{05 89}

{b¥ 9vg)
(51 969)
S Ery)
{ov 6€1)

ZAL 8HS
d18 FINS
dgl 84S
0DLSH40
Has Zva
106 6842
HSE XS
dt gdN
SSLSHAD
A5 LHM
TAB ZIAN
ON8 184D
HY6 858
FLL VM
V¥NE €108
X 588

ERLVEN]
WYHNIddIHD 5N
JUIHS3IHDY
AMUYOLNYN
HLYS

HLB0d
140dH201S
TIHMOHNMOIED
EEv}: L]
AHIHSHILSIHILOM
EEIE]

SNIT3H 1S

JUSWUATWMSEO

IWINH 31a¥3HD
Q131IHSHYW
IAVIHD

Q307 NATD
SNHOM LS NWMOQ3asYad
QOAMNOHE
133YLES AUNGHON
HHvd HSNNVIS
MUYILNYN
FMMOHD
aqu0455042
HIVAO
AdNE010
QHO4NIVY
Qu0Javue

aNZ LS3M

IAIHA AOOMSNIAVY 81
133HIS HIH CL
E3344S JISSYIN 25
NAsAQ AL

QvCH H1vE

$30IAY3S JHOD YOLIIHIO 4NOHS
3SNOH Y3LWYHD
STINWMYS 3HL

avOy 4410uvD L2
IN0HD 32AR0I 9
20¥d HIHIVNIA L
13318 AUVW LS 12
AMHA Q04430 IZ
INVIAIHSNE Si)

ASIH NIV S

133HLS NOLMAN L2

L1SYNHITAAIN INILSIHHD
ONILINSNOI SHIWS

OL7 H3IMSNY TY2I907
sis3a

2oL

ASHNHIAAIN INILSIHHD
ONILTNSNGD SHWA

017 HIMSNY TWIIS0T
SIs3

QL1$30IAHIS ONIONIA STV HINOS | STIIAYIS ONIONTA SFIYM HLNOS

382 4L NONAD YOONOHY
SNOILYANISIY 13L0H 3911538d
NY3A3S ¥ STTVM L X048
ANIOVSMIN TWIvH
NOSLvM Or
MNYHSHOINED 133D
H3JOOD VONYIWY
ONINMOUE YNALSAYA
RREERE VL

ER-1RY

NOSONH NNVHS

280 4v1 NGNAD YOANOHY
SNOILYAHISIY 1ILOH 3D8LSTud
NY3A3S B §3vM LIFXCB
LNADYSMIN T
NOS1vM OF
ANVHSHDIINED 3

H3400D YANVYINY
ONINMOYE A

HOA3TW

IR

NOSANH NNYHS




lE89 e ridd e YUON pepue] peoy abpug uoAy ditd 2 HRuS ened
[ A 18 ¥¥ad uebiowers PN ajepiaqy 500y aQ A 1094 0t RuaH weni
915 £2N1 uay pIOJSY HORUDBIS € a35079 ewsH £

-1 316 LdN SB{EA LANOS fuuonefieqy PROY PRIJALILNG § S5B|5) INBg
00 00T DO¥ EQH BIIUSHIOL 1Sap4 migysRpPIH ebfpuasupy paoy erusg | %00 saver
L2 BEL (AT AT ] puenoos W) ISEAA wngye|a pecy IIyudeppid SEE Jadoo] usueq
ML ENL sipuquoy, 88zl O d BUSY) $SAUISNG 129945 asuodsey sseuisng uowbug a51 sphol

(65 g0e 8} B0 £XS Hod#30IS proY YiEd SPIS\REIH Wee 8psUesH prt Buisea opraA X8
66864 € WG £4D HpieD 069¥080d SO0IAG IBLUOISNT JOIEM USIOA
{68 801) EEYAYY [l BRI Rajspiv 1583 U UM JOOH 0SO0H WOUUON ABojouysay a0 paresbiot|
(g 82) 1dL ZdH sueH pedsdwapy [puwaL peoy Aewug ¢ 1] Bunpuap, ssaxdx3
(10 8r8 g} 1AL BNL WY sbpuquay aue jebuy OSNOH YUBYBAI PLE %08 Od BIT 1L BIDOW SSBUENG PAPLN
86 956 1} Y6 LIND hapequie) JaEAIRIG B SSBUISNE SMOPESW BUE RUBQAAIY Fupdng e
337 C4M PleyEsEAL Kajspay 1589 aug Joon SN0 WayloN 3SM 10N OO

(gLeve'd) HVL ZOM BJMSPIOJURH iH Aoiaug qEY WoWNe3T €1 ZL (Nw3) poompoy
(99 048} MOB £94D weo pin Anwdizen 153 pul 8SN0H seMpeg Aeauanlny piun U 13M0 )
{74 £88) 7dE €41 ansdois paciie] & Wed pojes PIT AN SUDRMES | B
{zaLoL 1) 13E €640 fiydseed pROY UBA e [FLR$NPY| LeA ziun dojeion
{or 748) Sre 97a usiog parara pEOY ABHOUD ST BSNOH LIBYLEN PITIESIDON ¥ 7 d
{15 09) MOV LB x035NG 1593 uowGug peoy puejBul many \uog afiees K0(3 419 SIWLEG WY sieindwe) axdejeq
{12501 XX9 283N B8 PUB SUAL BUA L Uodn BjiSEOMIN EITYR anuad suoydalel 18 150y Hawaw) 18
gz sse 1) Drg ZLvm SMO{IAN BT UOIMBN sied suL i 25N 8sBUD DI $30MIRG 1S5Sy Apesds
{v1 9:81) HX1 £840 $DIBM UINOS Anydiaed RIE1S3) |BUISNPU| WIISAA BY L piy dnas) SHd
(g 12E) Ofb EIN faung uapEN MON asenbg safiioen 1S v asnoH sABH BuUUcsIDg Aoueunoday sABl{
(09 19} 2HL LdN JUDMEY OB UIBRUMD 183 pU| wiod DI BUIN §1jLn) sonddng Buibexded w9 PN
(oL 2€) MNB PINE X8§5NS 1SOM Buies Aopp vomuog STIVLIQ ¥NvE - perf dno)9 113
(08 1€} LB ¥130 QUSPICHRIS 1ua] uodp uoung D20y uoisuelg 62 ISNOH YUY YOUY
(#9266 9) QXE GLHA XBSSNG 1SOM peajsuLD 1583 950) BABDID) 22 sa0nng A0josg pue UiesH a3
{1z 1r5 11l 194 86HO wopng onuod ewley oucydolal 18
(62 0P p21) ANG LINE suaH pIOLAH uopsappoK peoy sbuppag 0SNCH 1BQ0I) (sauof N 2199A) SW3
{64 254} NAS #9420 uebioweg|) jo BlBA Aing peay sioop NS p17 seawns fune L Lieg
{¥6 0t) HZL LAN SaUAB}] UOIW fanoiaig peoy oyer) 7 e 00k
(60 L22) rsz LN nnH 10005 A3BABM 1g ¥ed Od oouY
(64 569 6) Q9L 1Od BIYSWIBG TN IRIE 59 %08 Od 17 vonesodio? ieindwa) §eq
(6€ v26) Aoy W 3
{ozoga 2 0dS 3d yBneioqialag LojBuLIans peoy snlideg )uUaT BAENIWSY BY | a4 dnois) ey 4oy
_“Dv mt iy 0vOS o___zmnEmI POOMUMITKY AiBd IBUISNPU| POOMYTIEN USNO| 8{|3iNa4 P17 XN QU010
(15 £6¢ 82) BAS vHS Hody20lS pecy LajssouD aipis3 |ewsnpu) A01ss0.Id paIy 4y
(02 08¢) 2059134 suafieyd 1eang abpug REAA ORI 2snoH sswer pue opeidsy dnosy agnuong osdip}
{1e 108 L)} J3.918n XTSOIPPI $aWey] o Angqung PRy |ILPURA BSNOH JoUKU| $B3IABG $O1S00SY LesdoIn
(04 729) XV DY anysyeg Buipeay peoy ANqio4 BZ8id B0V a0 ualiaw
(oG zo@) AXG OLW Jaisaysuept Zeonea Od ey suaedOlY Uses Aunses pue oid LQV
b4 A HHO 1505 sjuely foswoy pleIsT |BLISTPU] ABSIUOY BsnoH jessonun (OMAA} P17 $821ABS LONBIQIED JYSY
{68 1€2) AH90LX0 piojBunep, aunam3 BADLO) SPIN0Y Zel xo8 Od PO jJusWESRUE Y DiSEAN UopuUD)
(92 155 8} 256 1181 3peaT aueT spisied ey wnsy P (@) oRULOY )
(az e51) BY6 918 aluseILe Aung wononswey ¥ %08 Ot {sauor BIB(D) PO ¥ LNL
[{R9: N OF0 04N foung WEYSBIPLIA POy LMD g palWIT JNUDIS |BISEY
(gtig) 118 ObdH aquaaimn ubii PECYH LOPUO IusBusy 9 N seaag Buseaid oag Asng
ez 150) MV SBND fopegqued pg eauy Juswied {uieg) Buipes ) se) ysiug
{29 142) ASS LE4D uetiowelo piy ppudfivod 918193 |BUISNPY| 1901021 wyi Aopey sensaeddy
91 G1) SH8 LINN SJuBULON A 68 Xo8 Od palw siwouodwod Sy
{09 080 ¥) LNE 4840 ppidiuod mafsiup pIO HIRLB] Ho0Y YOI BUL $EANISS [RARLROL (T
{obsze i) 278 230 Aqseq Wied opud Kepa wnparm LNes) SSBLISAR ALNOQ(SN &G 20g ouniBA (quonedn2ag usiug
{og et 1) Hdl §aN X3881PRIN abipuaxn peoY PRYAIEH | wnuy 8Y1 o171 (i) 12020 1uBisy|
o1 vee 2) 2482194 ausHeg Ieuyaeig KnGpIC OSNOH SUBLBIS pEIWI BIUEULY SUREIAIG
GEEICE Hve LY *05%3 plojuwoy 12343 Yinos genot| 1sodoaN aa - P esueu 1sodoanN
{9t 162) rog 13s ucpuo | SPIGIEH Gl LNOD HRIMPEYD) H3ID
{86 v00 2) TZE v LopuoT 90Z91 *08 Od B USHD esueUly Sleodin]) uONMUSUE SPIBPUEIS yshug
{99 205) 1NE 8N 1sBUILEIN folsIom peoy Apsauqd ZLxod 0 d BNUAY 50IAIBS JALLIOISND S04
{gr £906) 351 6NL afipuquoy sue ey BSNOH YUTQIoAY od ¥apu) NOQEg
(6 012 59) HazZ 0Lsl 5paa] peoy uzog poL] JEPOUY
{1 Zo¥) Cdy 918 ayspIoymS 1uaIL UD 84S {EIsUn] oueT [BURD P $G27 65819 NUSIIS
{00 852} Maclos aayspiojuaH alirusnaig peoy Uapde1 guun sBupieH ST
SSAPPY AWIN

30 1eujd

(wonuasiunupy ur)
parwrry {a5u§ W ivaly Enucg




v6 €26 +
oroLL)
(av 121)
00 00

€1 £6L
(¢6 6}
(zo 996}
(1€ 891 €)

(v L¥0 1)
(€6 565}
00 00¥

S8 ELE
{20029

(g8 26v V)
{ee bEC ¥}
(ooosz )
{5z 95)

&R 18
(12 6¥¥ 61)
(easrast

{80 1£)
(00 922)
0D 0L
{08 z84 2
{65 121
(00 8¥¥ 9L)
(25 vea)
(oo otz v
{vr ZoE¥)
ol zez 8
v

8y ZE

(26 £19)
(0054 2}
(69 8¥Z)
(v 1£2)
{05 2oL L)
1€ 662
91§02

{00 02v)
{62 66%)
(rL0B0 L)
foezset)
(€1 g0t
{51 18¢)
{06 tv}
(v6 620 9)

[AN1
S5 viv)
(92 cov}
{0z 112}
{45 11€ 09)
uefiiowe|9 jo eign ebpugmod

JoisaucuRy

xass3
dojeg

vefhowes) 1o sleA
ey

spag

PCHE]
LIV
BALSIAA

ujoaun

WpieD Aepp S0
way énopis

wemgy

2:ysefpuqueD Yyoaaswa
13500

19153018

wpsad

uopuaT

$8IEM INOS

s4=8

uolieg

ueBiowesy piy

siopsbuy

Lopiseq

UoBLAW PBISA
aldluerg

pI04 S18PUBYD
syosbuiseg

8UAT Jopun B[ISEOMBN
1o1sg

- ETETE VY
ujooun

pLEHBQUIHAKN
anysyalmeg

1215025019 INN0S
18]389197
uoiBuipiy
uopums

Hpiedy

weybuzien
19945 UBIH €9
lalsayaven
obeuosied syl |

yineuue A 18219
slysabpuquie]
spiayaidwse )
HodMBN
angibuey

Aueg

WOA

HualsEYO
piezzng uoyfien
Sunyeg

QUAT Japun BpseEIMaN
UopUIMg

SPURIPIN 158

peoy vodmsy 0L
808|d PNEANICD)

A1) 51004

Juamg

sasdwey

Lodman

USHOSIBM

ALLNOGUIWA

1eaus voiBuiiam Ze-22

18615 jepuiL 1583
sempeg

XBSSNG JS6AL
anmsuayiieuIeD
Aepp Bungy
BILSPIOREIS
oD

feung

yuomwe |
pIojwoy

uopuoT
uoAy-uadn-piofieAS
UOILIOWGSBAA
aIysIYD
pUBHAGQUINYLON
ey

Houed

Ajpudiae)

pEDY § AIBW IS

uopuie

$Bd USIIOPSIL

WEd 408 [PUONBLIAU| LOlILEH
pecy utibuneyn

map buseg

obeja voliern

peoy Suiddeay

uopuUMS

8ie1s3 [eUISNpUl peoy AQually
PRLSAEAN

uoibugwel)
s5edSLWNGNI07D

181832(9

isny

5892 %089 Od

1wens UbiH Z1

I'H NLUpURA
1583 peoy ebpuqmel 6L - §
Gujey

ucjua peod #S010 INg v
13104 Jeeg

voizippIN

©SNOH SIEUDPBIE

jeodiaal]

UMOy Winos

suajeyD

ooBld y6inguipa

UOIUSY YU

peoOy ualeyiay

PEGH BLINOGUIWA
uojbununy

yipieD

DY UBd Wed sseuisng feauesys
RIEY SSOUISNE ||BMLEYD
peoy plojueH

yuealen

uposuyBiy

nnyes

QENOH SRIOUIIN IS

Juiod fend

peoy suoISPIRN

Hodman

F||IAGOHBIEA

SUBHNM IS

paoy naung g01-90|
yBroiog 1S8M S 1

&5nOH LKBLIYIBAA 10914 pUNAIS
saudey] Lol

sBuniey oyl

21€197 [RINSNPL] BSNCH SEmpan
PEAISUNES 1583 6T

euef)

BNUAD HOWBD BUL 2L G
JusiL UQ OIS

iy

sslueyy vodn uojsBurny
aauQ Aoy

1988 YIRS

peoy uopAsyl

BOAS pIND

sped 1eLsnpu| seies Bupa
ueBuppny

ayllig

FYT)

YNNI

Apuedfiuc

Lnad) i Aspung 2
peoy Buytiosa az5
Aemejen oyl
pieasinog svoisBunn g
HNQD 1nupIN 2
S5010 UWIBYUON

HNQD aja N 6
YINaS BSNGH Siueyda
1885 ARPSanul L
8AUQ UOKCLD
opisdeay’ a2

8nLBAY J3pjary pi
ssenbs Budop Z

642 %08 Od

BSuipiing uoREASIUIUEY (191
sseuISNg Se0 ystug
asNOH JOSPUPA

anuad ety

BENOH PUBjiod LiBuuaY
peoy mBYSIAPIOD Z51
0007 BU L,
Jugwpedag SIUNCIDY
BAl() PBIUBUHUNG 62
Joo13 WL

laang Meys e

6ugT suung

8ielsJ playswng g
a5nOH Jojdey vaydels
fauuids &) 09

@sSN0K |@AuUad L0 Hun
ssnoH Belyesg
Aepnpropens 94

PEOY UepiaHy

9sNaH idnuag

peO}y JooLLeyD 2
HBUA DYRd Z 1N
8prIBd USBLOW BY
YSIUpLAA bEL

ase|D) usabe)y ¥
JuBwssassy pue uawsleueyy
FAL]

asnoH weiBupun
peoy Aaislequo B2
pu3isaicd 99

M) IQBISUCS) 06
[T ET

BSNOH SUBRIIC
9OWIAS SHJSUDE T SANUANSY
aauas Buissasord
BSNOH ERNBY
femusain o)

%08 Od

peoy Aung
{wsuninney HO)
yueq AjjeAeio og

pe0y oMl ev

PEOY UCPLOT G|
juiad Aejay 0Ot

asnoH 15odoan

aAlH ueqn £1-01 N
|SNOH poasRd
B5NOH 19840

sue AB|IEA ¢

spat] Aempecug 0Z
1805 11IBMXEN vZ
pecy abo|joD 81
SOUY WnemD [0aH ¢4

030N Aey Lepy
$11v130 dAvnpng ue)
ABojouyso | WeHsIEdD
p1an s6uuds uap3

8poog) 1euef

PN 194H

adog pieweg

5J9UPE 'F UBUHUOM
Auynsuod Sal

dnoagy sewmy

SiSlRW PUIN

02135 Buueai] Jejwesd
usiem LweRag

17 128410 Buniip

a1d Bwiss0ID) Jaaly Waaeg
£89 ysnug

10U AUNWIOT

£ [easy

SIONIOS ¥ T W

ssauisng u) Buisqpiepn T uEaH
M1 Joready3 ddnmjuassiu)
1810 AJUNOD BSNOH MEN
UOSUMCOH NIBW

aidoed aI81UIY

Eaipay sAey

Bung) uung HIM

10fa ] usaslS

PV UHeeH [auonednasd moue]
Auad elRRUMIN

P LONE(ASU| SUNMEH

pi Beyeos

1008 Quning

[BUCWURT lBUMBN

BRI |BUCIBdNID0 Jaiaid
P17 SIBUONEIG § EIAJUL SUMY
PE1 XN Hapisais

$HUST 18RS

wos|3 wol

afoq ueeg

(BIUSLILOSAUT JO )N10SW]
sansifon 021y

Bulysnand uolBuwiipn.

P17 SWBIIAN LS

YSBN Wiag

uybnoyap wen

909 [ preg

wowebeuey Apadold epiminuno)
jouned A1 18Ised7

P (4N) 20

Hd PIo, Buniicas

panwn Buipiaey pams meq
PAjp N (BAI] (HCIUY
swelsig LI aansod

P11 00 PRV 13113 A0jes
03SON3-1BWCH ned

l19M0 UBABIS

P HOD J8udid

i Bujses jeapeyied
papwyy isodoan
[BluBLLILOIALT 1S810]

P 18RI |, PHOM S18IdWO0
o sqeq

yaoppew Apuon - HOXE H34X
lieH preqg

SNUBWIYY UYOr

uea)oW peg

uopwa Apuei




{00 001)
{0 0t)
{00 5K%)

(00 vBY)
{00 062)
(szsiz 1)
(00 0vS)
{00 081)

[GATT]
{00 gre v
{1 8998}
{00088 £)
oo viz)
(Do LLL)
{os 20¢)
{00 5t}
{00 019}
(co 080 1)
{00 004)
(0o 088 S}
{00 008 ¥}
(oo &0
{o1 €28}
(v gee)
(82 9£9)
loe L)
(cgcot}
(00 15}
(g6 gv)
{zo0zg)

(¥5 284}
{oo svv)
{51 286)
ZLEkL
05 €2
(68 6EG E1)
C2%:70]
(e 152)
(00 561)
BLRLL
[(24:14¥)
8682
0519
(15 164)

91 05

(00 cog}
(g £6%)
(20580 S)
(16 ¥6.£ 08)
(2} 0£E)
v e

(v acve)
(zL L)
6098

00 006
vl

{ov zzLs)
00 001

01 8Z

(ov 192 OV)
00 0¥
(g6 928 &)

959 LEBN
XL TIND
Z(L L0
ME0 BN
va0 0ZnW
SQ6 Zesh
rZe 21X0
V¥NE B8N
56¢ 958
ras sLos
YSy 8Hd

[y vMN
HNS 510
d0L L3N
D3Iz LI
5398uN
Ore 0E2d
HH PV
AHO 2149
184 TXO
nve 9im
NQO Z68 SPUCIPI 1STAA
Aoung Bumoa

Ja)sByuE
oisug

xesappiy aBpugxn
Ioisug

speg

ubunquipg
Inyos

R L H
18186918
WIION

uojduines

Iinuog

$jM LINOS

SIUSHIOA UHON

AYSPIOYRIS
yoneg

aansweliBunpng

HIOHIM

X858
SOURIPIK 1590
Jean g auk]

PIOpO

oxgaYD
uoiBuiuen,
auysigiag
XBS5NG 1S8M
uojsald
8iUFEIUR)

SOlBAA UINOG
aliysniop yinos

aIysayD

YINOWLBA 180D
PEOY BpISUIZaH
x0§59

Aaung

Linapig

ey0ig Aaipesg

KapwoD)

HOWPID
apemsa|BEig
Auuy

obpwog
ucpuol
welng ej
apeurtds3 syl
uoshs
uojfeig

wuk sBury
woy g, uejajddy
weybuiwng

uopuot
IYLLSMHIIE
BIYSPIXD
fpydiaen

MDD
ybnologsaseuy
x35%

aIysayD

ajogy

snuaAy Hojsiie)
yeg

S0/BAA LINGS
aqwapA yBIH
NG ££40
QUILYSIIA

loH 19015 WBIH
Iipied
WEUP(RA 35T
AapnQ

leq Aanuan
anysiug
Xppin
BILSPICIXG

sjiag sseuIsng propd
Xas$SNg ISBJ
olysieg
uxbpog
alogjon
FOWHREMS
famerD

Wied poomind
Kspoud
apiskasiaw
jual] uc BYOIS
JUB1| UO UoHNg
fuydise)
IMERIBILOG
wewsyicy
X583

Hod aiowsal
spag

€05 UD UBIS3ReD
21,137 [2APBY ASNOH HOA
Jasayoion

Lweywie

peoy MOjSWIRA 5PO
Lepg dooig

Kinqueg

peOY YD) Bp
Wed uoynd ¢

peoy UoleS

pecy [jeubies) og
peoy WONEIS By
leans g L61L
AIAY UoIMAN
poesy sHous

pBOY VOl

peoy |ocUas

abeya ssousng uukl YUON ¢
pecy Aapy
aulegeH

pIopQ

10205 AopeH 61 |
aunT yInuUD
Aingueg
yaepgaiquey
puabpug

peoy JUeGIIAN ST
unoD beu prequiso
MOUEH

UaimueN

e g GUang s8I
g $501SNQ HI0NIRE
ucHaM |

1918x3

AF0NQ

Gaysani

peoy Wed ybnoiogseq
153 aNI 193043 L
sazineq

@o/|d SGoIEf
wufiund

P YUON

YIgaH lIlem

2IN|G UDIESS
uoualiuy Jaubiyg
weylo 4

uouaye])

uojBiuesy

UnoJ USBN 00ZY¥
yomusg

ey

POy JEq BPISLIESH
3484 $SBUISDE 5017 BUOIS
BNPOSA

Aepn Aepsaud

PEDY LOPHED
uolBunpy

SMOIIWA O TUOIMON
weuus |,

uoisueig
WOBPRIGUEL]

uamily

fers

vag uo ubie]

LONING 12A1D
yxopnd

PEOY YOISBMOT €
0190id (PO 109NBBH
H YUON 81

peoy SPlayAUIRoH Gi
8NuB] [ENDIN Anapig
Apbing wiolg Agjpaug
615 x08 Od

fiatling peoy Yy
SIYCW JOIABL

SILDT UesH JUL
s18ALd Wil

0SNOH PIBUNEO

|sNoH NyaunyD
'ABMasead g
asnaysieg aul L
BAUSY UIEBH UNISAS
B5CI B JOURY
QENOH HaATD
asnoywel §eAaH ABUNG
aur] QUGN FOL
peoy Anqueg Z/4
SHW2

WiL 881 MOA

§50J) BPEUBD §

uopy 1huol gL

19845 UOJION 09
pUBUUBIE BUNSUYD O/
Hie] SSHLSNE SOLUET IS UDY
SOPREUUId BY ),

acewn] fapdeis |
BHUDT) LOIBAGUL}
8snoH 113

pEoy SHOI0E

30 ©7 Woss|a} Idopalyims ojo.ed
peoy sennwesH £8
Gi6¥ X048 Od

19815 ajfidoqIn} 9§
B8NOH XIUodUd
1HNOD 183404 1 80
18045 Hemepug 53
B5N0H LOISION

Bowndg 9

2snoj| 88s| YSY
BhueAY POOMUAT 2
PBOY Weydd ¢

10D MOPBRIN 8

6L X0 Qd

480|D UsNIRIG P2
BNUDAY SO £
82130} pesH Ddd

1 BuL

JNUALIG DDWGIAG L
Wed apisLpaoH

egivn

peoY BIOW Ltl

unoo ybiaey 21

184 poomny Z Buippag
peoy femied vt

pROY B[EQ BWOTIND 1T
BUGT MOPEOW GY
femuied Zp

QOBLAL UCIUMA BP9
803 AukL 96t

pecy plaid ey €

any ubjernsem {9

anug uApoasE 5
PROYH UNUD LT

poj ) pRwlaqy
qsauLed § JoIeK 1A

siguped B UIMPER 10

{osn 10u o) weybunin seuier
PR LUOMUSY B 4O

ppoL r34d

BLOJEPOA

20040 HOQ S8 9N HoW uaudays g
dODHW DOSHE BUD BW JokaL 9310
. SIOULRA ' LWBUAIY IQ
17 Admsauioisiug ueIuopoled
fuadwo?) Leel| [PUoNECEnOdQ oy L
P17 JBINESH SNXON

WiuaH dleand femasesd

P oleouyeeH epeueids3

sioupRd ¢ 12doy Jg

2128)d PO SYNed IS ¥ varfesq
P pUlT 9 HBABD

MNWH UBWAdLY WV DT
HEAHED WIOSITW K

01U3D [BIPOW pROY Anqueg
UOSINE(T DN K]

voesme() ¥ Ja

polug edoun Mg

sjuBud udjuey

TUaUnUI0Y SUIIUD) Jejuval
SddiS 0SNCH LOISIOW O SABISnY
(P11 BAUH) PI' SWRISAS 134

6N 0 semog fauld

p2IM0S BuILEOI) MOPUA LAIMUBN
P17 JeAus?) 1owaluj

BOUELI JOPUDA 11D

Brin)g jeU0SIag SOMIS BIOISHES
(ipp} wozel@ L 1dIPY

sploukoy B 0L

SNOILTIOS WOOUHSYM TWILINI
noLer epuiy

SUBNEIUNUWALOY B5

$30IAH3S SSINISND HIIYHVYD
BUT U0 UB| 1504

PN S19SSY UOISJON
WEUGEIS) 19N

pindde piayery

Apogy eisar

uosINGY BN

WENOD 18184

piT MM [BUORELUBIL| THQ
QASO1J- 10Ul [ereq
oAU uateH

Auedwoy odoad antisod
Py (i} ejunisod

2 [BuR0y uciButiela
BIUBUS BPLEGA DBSH
dnorg) 304

0oHed EDN0Y

P17 SLOONN|OS JUMUrDO-8 1
5021A135 JUOWBINDAIG BuiBueysy
S¥OI auTIg

fouleq] sower

Builuegy Lo

P seawung Lejes peluibaet
f103snYy Jouse|3

suBAT UBY

yioog Auuar

QL AL3AVS FHIS Ad
Kooy udaser

PO SUCINRG A an




(gzBES 1)
(84 B¥S ZE)
{ozore 2)
{0z 2¥1)
{r9 608)
66 1z1 2
{coose 1
lev 22)
{00 05 2)
(v€ 104 1)
(06 008 2)
(21 6258)
[£4:14

(28 122)
{00 0z2)
{00 0sP)
{oo orp)
{00 s02)
(09 966 9)
{00 056 1)
(o2 €8l €2)
o0szs £
{og 9zt)
(1e 28}
{00 5uv)
{oo a3}
(se 911}
{00 c8}
{00 06t)
{00 09)
(X )
{oo g0z €)
(00 961)
(oo 08D L)
{89 891'2)
00 58

(32 48]
{os 281)
82 LGS
(6o 029 ¥}
(00 041)

(9909
{00 621)
sz €21 2}
{00 zz2)
(28 €6)
{00 9.25)

£9 691
(05 6¢)
GeilLed
(00 02)
00529
(oo awi}
{00 582)
(5t 855 9)

{00 08)
(00 068)
{06 628 €)
(00026 8)
(00 00K 2)
(05 0z2)
2L 682
{co o8t}
(00 648)

DOLGH4D
270208
4408718
NS AL
YSS 688
2S99ZN8
a0t ¥iM
ANE LAD
lugskg
098 0LHY
308 £15 eysyag
BIYSHIOA 1SBAA
weybuung
X@SSNS 1S8AA
ybnoig

SO[BAA LINOS
pnong

wiguy 60
Aepng piopungy

juady
e
juan

woxo

PiBUBEM

auiyspiojpeq

BUPIRY SNUBAY UNOISHUOK
Aaung Bunog

eSaPPIN

playases oueT ayodo

X@$ENS 158\,
sAmod

LINOWAl] e$noyeudls

Buipeay
SPUZIPIY 1SBA
01D
aiyseuey

g

YINoWAld ‘esnoHauss

amsayn

feung

8001y BUL
PUE|8H WaLION
woqioH YSH /g 18
uosiaN

Xassng 1503
PlayAEM
A3BYNS
NeYOEH LOYOD
Koimeun
Kaifuen
uopuo?

aipJe Imuen
8|sIeD

pEOY UOpUOT
125100

Isepeg

PEOY LOIAPPIRY

uopuan)

SHEOURARS
piojueq
Anqieed
voidweyinog
BJIysyIeg

6weyl

suay ayiodo] 85NOH XA
LinowAlg

¥0Q eeqwad
uspnew

uieg

12NdsoH SpuepRIow
peoy siefiay
Keiquiam
PIAYSHEA

B5MGH ZILAOUd
Humlinog

ucoaig

SPIBHIW BUL

X959]pPIN
weyBunung
uigng

pedy PIOKO
weybuwng
weyualiayd
uosiaN
wamoy

Jan)

weybutung
yInowAd
SPELIIN BUL

piayBus
joisug
J3ISODI0NA
JosaLpuRN
wodaIs
151592U0M
paojpLng
foodiear]

MUVYDINYN

oA essdiaiul SBYS ¥ N
Ky Aueg

esnoH Jejdws ]

Wled ssaUIsSng pEROY PAJpUIt
Rimeg

auosa|68uD

ay04QUND

fiH @50y

Aep suog

UBT IHH 407

yoEay SJapuByD

a.enbg sined1s

1B Jeurug

aj00d

yInos 19244 sawer g
GSNOH Lo

eiqejsung

yiesH Aeuing

uoidwonyy

85€ X208 Od

BUBT MUBMO

peoy Yaqisuna

18NSy

soluey ), uo Aeg

peoy poxQ

£ao1Aag SSBUISNG PAsBYS
Sepnris

leasg aibry

suE JOOH £€

4622 X08 Od

Buippng saswag sieiodion
sual) UAmpep

SZp x0a Qd

[epues

$001AI3S $53UISNE PAIBUS
12205 ¥AMLINOS 02
LPMS U7

yieg

PIaYyeus

BSNOH uejicdoney g eing
Kaupa

diisiny

uoiseqbp3

U WIS 6

SBAA SUSSNED

85N0H uI0qsI0

sur AapayieH

*igd ssauUSNG peoy paspul
Jefpal) meN

peoy sued fojbuey
Jaisenuey

Les)q) Jweg

peawuuRK

esnoy Lenpdonew Q aing
piaysuooeeg
inoweLncy

usAeq

ouglled |

PICHID) BHOIS

auinogieg

PIRUAILAA

ebpug sidiey

niew, Lamasg

siyBiaH vodwoD ¥

1sang fesupoy g8

2HYd Q30D N43D ¥

P17 seojaes

Wed sJowsen] 8

Bupa 0i683 0014 UIB
osnoH Asieq

1w eyl

oSy JepnQ g

133418 AMHYND 03
9SNCH L2e070 841
unodNe0 €

W 8SNOH [IH 848
unoY Wiy |edoy ¢

BAIN] POOMPEH B
BJUAYD [EIIPOK $INEd IS
sy Anful suods

PEOY QUOISHIE GT
JamoL Aemasne] Jooid Yig
forped wewndoq eyl
QURT GpUIMUD BY
BEhOH J918X3 €8

S1e153 |ewsnpuy s Bury
asnoH 1800y

83N b,

$80t40 Jsru) ool Pug
A5G| SUCURUMA 8
SBUBMY BUL §

SEN0H OO

6¥E2Z SeaenRday NHY
peoy WOWNed[ £2
Aobing 10805 eibiy
HOOLLGSOY

S1/OUTE T SONUBARY
usunredag sousuly
Aabing udmpay

sajay ssouisng

peoy 66uabiy 01

6229 $RIqBMR09Y 1DG
&SNCH WuB4 SoLe
@5N0H UGLEAA

8281 189S SJ0AY
suevJed

0AUSY) YIBRH jRuLnednoa)
£0¢ ¥og Od

PEoY PUT 1SHM, GI

peoy 8fuoac) 6

BAUBY [BIIPAKY WeIMZIS
Wee] BINIBS JBLIDISNY @A
BOMMBI [BIPAN MU
dsoH YON SO[5) 'g WELLaBYD oyl
asnoy Aseg

Aepn DSOY BlIUAY

uuey usai) Buppaiys
PROY LOYSY

AU RUEDNRG B

PeOY PIOJaLUM G

anuss yieeH reuosednaog
peay Lnasalky 85 25
femn 1583

85012 [IIMSIEH O}

BJUBS) [BYIPB SUBT JBY
as01D subg €5

peoy swneqieq gg
fauudg eyl £

oueT jsnybuoy gl

Hrod esnoLlieW PO oL
ancubisuon

HIO WOY JOOUW Bud Bw

Q7 ONINIWHL SONVIIdWOD LHONYNNOD

[eatnoe)g saus)dwon WwineuuoD
UBNEBM PIEIRE)

38N LON OO - 13NOHLIW
ICHP@Id SUBRBIUNLALO?D) AS|EQ
HiyPon

g o i

ANLLSEd

pejw wbug eseqeieq

P17 swalsks pukqun

BUGISHOBIA WRIAA UMOr
suennag yieesy dsouliaig
seynbrey Bies

S11¥140 HNvE u3 jeo Buy
g Admaygiosiyg shejieA aal
UBLIMBN [ 30

YHESH (2UONBANIDN) LBpUadapU|
P eBiunwito)

peiaur 1JSav

UCWPND NG 4G

BujyiolD Jeunsnpuy wWing
LIOIBMEH H v

[ 8IEIs0g dhioousi4

131 SHN s|endsop juay 1se3
lisppens Biesd 0

oUW ¥ 10

popun avozbunespw

Isruy $Endsop wnowsuod

30 MNvE  Aeling ey juawneag
dnoucy jempay apiBuy

spiemp3 [+ Weliw )

5UNCY) 193I0WOS 158 UUON § uled
amsyeue SHN

sJauled 3 Q)RuCH JO

waug O ybnosog uopuen

P17 UeRY U] ¥2eg

o8 Aewyd SHN udwa O eS|
P17 BeUN0SBY LNeaH ssausng
CLEE R T

$60AS [BOIPOY 199]8G

U7 [2AIPOY OUgT Jo4

{50 jou oQ} UCLND O ¥ ¥ G
TUNOY) TSI BIYSPIOXC) 18BAA
Adesayjoisiyg disimy

SIDEMDY [EVINBW JUDPUSdapY|
HNVE WlRaH (euonedndog
woy JI9A

SNVA - diysiBupEd ArEs BuL
Bsn jou od

{30a1) suonEaunuLeD A
MNVE - |B21Pa 850 BluM
$U05 7 eaciups am

P SO2AAS [BIIPSK UQSSOY
Wewnos 'y

paLW)T 21D Jolped Aed
uoND O v ¥ HO

P17 dnouO WNIPEA BUL
SIYINID TWIIQ3W SNvEY IS
SUVLE0 HNVA QLN UBABIS J]
slouned 3 Bunt rd 10

£801AIBS 81 JUBY

P11 diysieuped NS

uostie 1 W.iQ

Xouue1y 4440

TPOOM UMBY

STV 240

1BJUWA LYOT 40



{po 621}
{oazeL )
{00 Zov)
(aggie d)
(o025 €
(s8 0z €4}
22 £01
00010 ¢
{00 081)
{6 6¢)
(58 p26)
(pr oL e
{os 902}

{00 g2t}
{zoBaL')
{oo so1)
(00 ¢5)
(00 05%)
569291
(00 229}
{00 cav Bl
(00 051}
o119}
{65 069 24)
00000 E
(85908
{z95¢ 1)
{oo o5t}
{00 200 L)
(g15i0 1)
(cosvo L)
(00524 2)
{00 000 €)
oy 928 2)
{ve £e8)
(sa e sl
(g2 ova)
9z 1£6 4

oo 9:L's)
ov L2

(8e vo5 ¥)
(00 68 £8)
{04 veg)
(6€ 10p 1)
{00 021 1)
£LOEY
ogr

{00 501)
{00 549}
{00 0%}

{5z z6)

{00 org)
(DD 053}
log s8E 61)

{oo ogs)
£z ¥e2)
00 ZIE

(00 B8]

(oo aso 1)
(a4 28}
66 9EV §
(00 0%}

(6L €80 €4)

S NLDT
wa0 ZN3
06 t¥S

mve £940

vyt ase
HILION
XL 99HD
X3€ ZAD
NZZLEOS
NEZ 3T
302 ¥eNO
H1l 88
INLE£ZOY
dSE LZAD
vSS B8NS

120 LIS
HY9 L68
2y TIVS
5 tAD
QU TN
S48 €242
REDE:Eie]
ANZ bldH

MG YEAD
avs 6§30
ogr MH3
NYL 68T
OVL g3
84y v1S
2v8 EVH
AN 4287
HE 80d
gsa pnl
HAB beNL
HHS ¥¥dN
arzig
pueay uqng
qas eod
rOLEN
1XF 8L
X4 BYH
X CHHY
802 0e€X3
HYL 68NO
L GLan
dNLTMD
YHS /D

£018 ZMD
Nsg LZoy
Vo bdN
88 <840
dar £1d
db €187
sug ZZeG
2rZ LD
NNL X
NYE B6HD
yJ4 8
H18 {ON
4l 420

HSL 1 HY
DVa BMN

Aueg
©isug

oIysayd
DNFHANEM
uodweyinasg

orusduwer
Pl2ypIod UoINg
auysdwey

keung

ucpuo
BIIUSICISOIIOA

Anuenal

DHZZN

WEd S53UISNYT S18O YipIeD
Aydieen

g

uopua

DAYSHIOA 1SBM
uopLIo
Juas| UG NS

SWOKIAPIE)
anysdwey

Wy

Foreid

X$a|pPIYY

uoasq uordweus0

S1UBH

S3J2M UINOS
Anudssa
ynow )

speat ABILOM
1880LL0S PAOTA

13158UD

SHON

uopUs]

uopuo

XaseiEPIN
PIBYIBISAY)
pecy yrpsed

y5ia" sjoqav
anysweybumonN
U0 BIOWSD(T
Anuaro

uaolo) Angsues

uoiy
Lojwepn
ao)sbuiseg
BIYSHIMIBAN
J0EMYEI

PEOY MEUSYIRI]
LoVppaY

aJowss|lsyd
JoiseysuRy

eauq Ausaingy
pBGY UBA
aquadfni ybi
fuyes

HAMIBM,

Bpied

yhinquip3

spasn

peoy ¥20q |
pety jpqdwe)
XBSOIPPIA

yinog aue meysdan
nouisuod

oy

PIOJYsY poosmuaH
ueIQUIMY

Wey sng Hoondeld

ugpuo
SHUIES
aaIyspiciasay

|28z yinas

uGisBlg 158}

ausayD
avorsbuiceg
joodiiucd
poobBuay
®HIOIS

peoy sajeH
Aepn Lepunog 0OOZ Vol
ame!l))
1Bl2x3
abpugpuey
sU#
weybunton
HOOH

Lp.iG %08 Od
Aaung
uopuaH

UBSPIES LOPEH L V66
ployuy

Aied HomIsep,
BsNoH JIPIES
Aomen

uno? ybiat

playsy uFLoINg
uoyng anny

UMSAA

aLET HOBIGRID
1E159013

sed efawo

BUBT SUUaY

Blig asdoD poOMUKS
Agbny

peoy pJojpIng €9

Buiw, Aopoi LosuY
Aajsopiog

H0QJ oxoIqurad
Bulied wed ouL 09
suep,eq) Buuds z4ve
uno?) Banye 0SNOH eRIPE(
sued (BUSnpu) Uep,
18845 YHn0:0qsaQ
peoy meysseped 794
JH SMO(IES)

peoy Busia

WH YD oL
Juepen

SOPNIS TU0LL 1B1BM
wed ssouisng 0Bp S01BM 2
rauEH

UNOJ SXBlY

INOQIEH LN

Kepp pUOdET

abepia wiodyBiy gt
ML SaRN
weybuiisg

anuoay pojsiie]
WBAEH

uoluowp3

18815 WINYD

BAMA UD-SS0Y
weusiod

WA 1583
Aapsquen

188UlS BUL

T T}

wmofisen

9M0ID
peOy X8%83 BSNOH X3553

BNUBY $EBUSNG I[BWS PRAMIUIIOL
peyepadusg

se(iiA wowiag

153 puj peay SaiEH

Apsie(y £

10a48 a1sweRd

peoy ujoded

peny }ed susany)

PoOMILIBLIIOT

peoy lBux04

64£1 %08 od

SINIBS JALIDIENT SPIBD

upay

fepn Buwgy

sfuipyng [@Uoiod
SUAPJEL) BERICSAA L]
OSNOH 1860U07
DRUDD SSBUSNA SY)
[IlES JamoT L9
pelunod ol[eIs sul
BABJO) POOMBSES §T
aAuQ) sAemied 62
peoy Aisuy 22}
TBUUBW (BSISATUN ¥ SIHO
U1 sho] Juewneeq |0g
psnoH Aueqy
PI0yRed

unog) PURIPAcAA
12015 voneiodio)
GSNOY 191NUOLY

1snIL SHN oiempEcH s 88108015
peoy weybuiling 568

153 PUL PY LOPUDT Z N
)4 ddeseuiosiud S10wsaiAeyd
Y{ 2UNG ‘8sN0H jooug

anuay uonelsjuipy

€mn

oSNoH BUOIIIA

ssausng Ul Suidqen 3 uiesy
WiBd ABojouYB ) HIIMIEAL
BSN0OH 0710

swooy Bunnsuo)

pROY PRYONEA LL

19N

osnoH Jaysyiun

peoy uclusy 094 851

SN

€5 xe Od

1nag jusbay

8SN0H BI02DC0AR

oapg LOYBUtIBAA §
osedAoipuud €

asnoH LD

Lt w08 Od

1UDSBIT) PUBLLIYDLY 69
soysog ay),

UaaIc) BROUY

uneo SWBKW 1S

oipmg fdwng Aect may] purig
00 BaLY JUDWABY

obipo oyidg

850|D UAIBUOY B

BNUBAY YXOU 1S 98

Kean ounnsin 82

dwsloulied poOMYIBH BUL
Rl

0501 SPALG IS §
unsispuysiInyuo upussy $ia
anod jup

asnop JBnauuoD

0SNOH IR0

85NCH XeQ

asnoH e

paoy £ajLaus OF jo oy
abpoT Upuxo 4

UDT MG PRIBYS 02U3S
UOSIAI] SPIRD) JERIOWLIOT)
Aepp sS02ULG €

BRUBD PIWED BUL LIGY

Bunawiew 828

uegad N

PI000Z AlGELLG

sudaId 99

UuA) J O weIlinA Ja

DUIBYY USIDUBABD

UOSXOIWA PLABD

IOUUOY) SHWEL 1By

Bnuan 1s0siid AueacD
P17 eopisnpul subig

priin tedag 0awo

P11y S1emyos Aueqry

ueing 7 weyburrg gpewey
POIWIN BIPAW D1WCIS813
s1ap0g Asbing |BAued)
QJEM0S 1oNnUdl4

S$TV13Q ¥NVE - WoRIdpuUaH v 1Q
unien mapuy

ueneeq ned

pI7 searag o)) IyBnauuo)
wabeg 1 4

S spreyay 82

FHBBI |WOUAS uopuadopy| BYL
fuadwon ged Alpusid 8l
Aoy euL

3SM 10N QQ-NOSSEN DT SIN
oMog 8 utysid

Auedweo) yn Bped

soply Auopny 1g

Apfing 0snOH pIUCON

P17 LEBLD 1P9AKGd

yl,B8H LOSGOH

17 BJEa|0aH BULCIBUY

P17 sdysisubed iyBneuua?
pap] (N} wal

py] neaing JusWkoldwy peisuay
DI AUBO0sd HOM

SN Januald

(onseamen) ABIWUD YA
(Joiepaig) LI

{aBpo} 231wMS

UBIW IniAes Jdl

dioipdy sewer

/RM0S Stoog AppNyy
BUGYYUNS § [2ACH
5UBA0IS O

(abum) JOCI4 194 4} SO USTNG
SpJEUDIY APUEN

JAUN |, LB

efune’ng pueq

weybumon vems

{ameD) ueap) leishD

ayfily s8J)a

PI] pUDD) 1Y Uralunop Sn1g
SIDIALIS ONINVAID D
Aofing ayolg

Iy dnGus) VA

P11 SdiuSIAVLIRA IUBNBLLOD
1BUNGS) 1583 BIUSOYD

P11 00 8 PIB|IOG WHIIWA
PN B3UTUIL 1BSEY 4D
STHVLIQ MNYE - $58u0d

P17 SHAOE

painu) 0295

S0 IE2MEN

GOUBUIL JRLLNSUOT JBpUBILES

H YlgaH o Q)




(00 012}
{00 051)
(0o c21)
(0z 628)
oo oly ¢}
{88 ¥S1 €}
grz16 v}
{00 009 £}
o1
(52 BE6)
£6660 6
{00 GEV 2)
{00 0g}
00 501}
oo s2s)
{oowre )
(00 v}
{00 qog €
{00 08}
oo oLl
{oo 001}
(00 518)
(oo OK)
vy £2€ 26)
(00 926}
(00 5€)
(00 022)
(00 2€7)
(00 094 1}
{1 622}
00 G11)
(00 051)
(o0 cow)
100 081 1)
(v 592)
(0¢ v8)
{52 €62}
(05 2¢}
{00 6€)
(00 051)
(szoizy)
(oo as¥)
€160t 1)
{42 0eL2)
&2 Liv}
(oo s¥9't)
89 2L
0z 58 2)
{80958 )
{00 058}
rross 2
{0000t}
{00 &%)
(69 851 2}
(v 951}
(pp 122)
{00 649)
(or gr2)
28126 2)
(5T £66'1)
X085 TIANW
Ms595.8

B¢ ZLdN

N3F 0L
AQP LWD

avs LraN
YAS dN

LVE £EdN

avi 0L40
DSt 928

|leaasy preaysTy

1aexg

30|15

5997

faung
uojsBua[]

ua)L Lo-BHNS

%859|pprAy
BISENIBHD

wagyoeig
SBIEAA UINOS
sHaH

faung

voxQy

sHeH
uoidweyines

weis JO seA

weybuung
Asung

odfuod

ssouy uodn
uopua
uoiueH 1542
uopuan
QUysPIOIRIH
Bupeay
BsSnNouBUOIS
Asung

x9553
anysdwep
BIIYSHIOA 158M
Aepn Lowisp
weyssys
{om3

1584 PROY USPMOH
XBE80G 1SBAL
BILSHIA
ainsyiag
£BUADD) UDISBAA
yipes
HaMuES
Ble]ucuneg
BUIYSPICIIeH

WYHHIHLOY

yieg

Wped

plRuS

MoBseiy

Wed $$BUISNE JUBqUBRIS)
Wped

neweg

puabpun

Arudies?)

DYSHIOA 158F

wax

SBISARIEN
Linqueg
AHO4Y3SNAH
piojels sdoysig
ybienseg
Apydioen

peoy J1pied
aysHueg
Aausac)

1593 LenlD Asjsepiog
PIOHIN

faung

sy

ucpuot

uoas(}

sauka)y uolHIW

pooavelg
xass3
PUBPAQUAYLON
UMOISUIUL)
=15

weyBururg

uuE 8]MoUYy
PUO 8ZE 1290
es.oe|g

Peoy JBINID YuoN
auoisioq

o507 8|9ZED
UOIMIN

MEH MEN

£35S UO L9REL]
19814

Leperg

[enUes) UUON Jemo )
1@ang Lo poY BLE
peoy unibusseyn Z
|endsoH S uyor 15
WeYSI0H

yuomydiy

ybnoig

PEOY UDISM OFE
ulmjuzd

fEpn velpeH

S98J1 liBL |
Ae|Bue sioqqy
ugBuisepn
HLHOMYIEWH
UBISaAA

Aled yieoy
Buudsx(y

100 961080 189 £
peoy AejpuiQ

A3

BUBET IsNOLISAA
124 fusd
Apydiaen
Kiydieen

uopLo)

peoy pped gl
Hpse)

uap3 6[iseD
PtewINag
BUOISIPPY
auolspiep

PY RIOMO

10ans ebiosg
aAYOU NOILYLS
peoy uopuoT

pioj siaipueyd
M3IA AN52D

asncH Jipien
JOSPURA

sied $SEUISNE YUBWS|PRW
|endsoH spuepesH
sue jedeyn
Bunpoq

fejwoig

133415 peoJg Plo §§
uodweyaNg
UEUSAIBA

pleIpRY LEINS
PEOY POOARIG
plojonses
PIOISWIALD
WewsH

peoy 2us-A paod
BUIZI

Hipiesd

fopsap

BEN0H SIMaUN

teldsoH sewoy) 15 ¢ s A9
SIUBUMPAUAA PIC BYL
@sNoH fey Jooid 15|
Kemssouy jaddn

SpJeld YSISLLIAA § 1N
Uu) MBN B L

peoy efipug puenods 9z
PROY PIO BRGL

peOY 180ty |9l

BSNOH NGABGPUT

10014 1391

fualling mopeoy Jejeas
Kabing Jouey s|ouzity
wetnedag aweuy
Al PI0BIRD 0L
Asfing dosisann

peoy uyieg g

aueY (BMPaRy ABUADD) LOISBAA
peay WEPEISBOL)
apued [ENpaY SPLAEQ IS
SSN0H Opajoy

wans ubiH 69-L8

WEd uoweuur)

18 ¥3HINOd 0E

peoy Juped Zi

peoy axe L
Splepiedg B

9SNOH SIUBLDIBI JOOId NIP
faun

pRoY (W €2

slelidsoy wied 98YD 7 jeweg
uuey pAyrueis

wed aubin

PROY LBA

1090S S5a0U980 ¥
8$N0H SNINILOL

PEGY L2UNYSHUM 091
Kamasg pig ByL

1eens efpug 12

6NUBAY SBXROY BE

HNOD WRIPOE LE

LY Loy leiseyouei
unog wieyuelg

QYA NOLLYLS ¥ LINM
HNOJ) [US%30H 97

peoy uostued L1

s Auen Umd Ly
BJIUDY) SSBUISNE BUL
sBuipky py

158 feasied unsIg
ABojooud) (edpe (0 lswuedad
AsBing w4 15InY
yoougddiy

peoy SpuSIpnes 2
6SNOK 108115 pROIR 004 PIE
pEOY A EF

peoy JejseIno|D g1
peoy semo0 2

BSNOH HeqWeYD

DU BLIOUIMEME OF
peocy pleyoug 592
Bupa 18e3 )18H YseaaIY
jendsoy Aunod

wens ubig

laang LB 1S 82

peoy U BS

HNYD FURA] 010D

afiioe) Jew N

SWIMS

PI $BUGAIBQ BIHIUA S0y
peues Qo

sdiysseuped Aunaog

P17 juewabeuep eansnf

pr] BUNSLO XOPPEW XUIBW
ojung Adseyiorsiyd pio4
S0UpR T BWIEAN 1SINH

Pajw Reped pig

an

S1aubed g UepIOf iQ
sdiyslounad oia?) paje.Beiu|
uBpIeT SHN

POl %1 15414 B4

SIBULIRY § BB F 4]

pi Jwowrusey obed joeuony
|emsier 49 1g

|epdsor ipeD sads

sloupeg g 1e1eq0 W

|R2IPA {BUCHEBANICD UOPUIMG
AUSS NIBSH BENDH SLIA
121va

NOSdWCOHL OHYHID

spg1eq yueg  esindw) oisdug
sHEad yueg - sowoy | Jsboy 10
SpjwA uuowe3

[E3pep vaphia

peywry WA

KLaung o8pug 413

STIVLI0 ¥NYE BuTL oMY I
aunog ebow

ani eqoag Agbiny Apudias)
18104 U2poaD

WNVE uleeH suQ 1593

HNYE 100108 £OUQL [[9msaD)
STVLBQ XNVE SBiqwu)
Y130 NV - Olshud wewng ise
aanoeld 189S ebpug eyl
Buead 1N

SIPPNY PIBLDIY

P17 882165 DON
[euawuALg 1yBneuuoD

130 3NYE 30IND SAMQUHOWOL
9|peaN o pul4

sunjuep dijud

Kunoeg sndGy

Wwug wapsdy

UCYBA [ [BRYDIN

B P XONg

STv13A MNYE 48H PIIeS Ja
AdmiauiomAud UoSia ueasg
AaiBA ol0W

XNve wopbupy pepun ran
0IABS UONBLLIOJU) BINOSBUD
Biseq) arydeso) ouy3eid ANS-0909
SuUsADIS euelq

DS} suonnjog Ajeg

017 oauB|RAING WjzeH Seiordw]
SIVL3A ANVE HIOWIDPAN NHI Jd
P11 WBeH Buonednaog x0se3
PR JSHD

STVLI0 MNYE saLeQ uyor Jg
@ HNYE - 33224d [EDIpO BUIRIE
auninay pey

peinl) SadAAS LYNIS




{00 0c9 1)
{00 %)
{00 O¥S)
(02082 5%)
{00 02}
{oo 82}
{00 oo}
(00 022)
{00 09}
(00 081}
(13183
(%]
(00 211}
(00 02)
(o0 0ovE)
(00 08)
(oo 68)
{ooszt)
(00 £11)
{€1 1¥)
00016 |
{00 52)
{00 59)
00859 ¥)
(o5 zv)
(00 9Lp 84
(00 05)
{00 0v)
(00 08)
{00 05}
0004)
o5 es)
(00 Gv)
{00 oK)
{po 081)
(00 02)
00 0¥}
00 02)
(0D 0L}
lor ZaE L)
(89 ¢9)
(00 959 8)
{00 08)
(a9 z25)
{80 €0 12}
tog o8)
(00 051}
{0z £28)
(o0 o6T)
(oo s81)
(00 054)
loz 651}
(o5 sot}
loosch V)
(1 8198)
{4z 502
(€0 06¢)
00 0z1)
{06 005}
{oooset)
(oG z8)
(00 584)
(00 06¢)
(00 864 1)
NHZ GLHY XBSSAS ISBAA
3L Zedl
ML S
dNZ SMN
ZF8 QINN
SBLOIHB
A3E PENL
MNO ¥LS
[mid Fi
oy 1l
dHE ¥VS
dyz 451
UG ¥24D
B[ p5a
Xdl LHY
INZ 2105
vSa€eS)
Mg 91NN
1d2 ZLvS
8aLz43d
NG 8dl
MLLYOL
Av00ldH
dX8ZLH3
g40 €130

auk] uodn apseamat]
fanng

fsiqwans,  peoy RO €1L

BRSUEMS UOJSLLIOY
BUQWIRD)
uBnosoqueiy
alyseud

61eA MQ03
UOIAWELIBAIGAA

saysyed
BUSPOA YUON HsuL

abpugmen
uoxg Asulpa
SPUZIPIN 158AA
XBSSNG

st
Aaung

191587
piB)

yieaH spiemiey

SIVBUHIN

x8sEng 1583
BIUSPIOYEIS

Hiepung
essUaMGg

HipJed wed UeaaQ
T0LSIHE

anqsdweH
logje L bod
flooupEmS

ucast

anuspioyEs

PUBLEQINIUON
ofipuglap

QRUDY PJOJIBAN
BILSIIMA

uopuol

jeursoH UoiSWe N
uopua

uoidwe.g

18ang UbiK
wot0is

Imewulg
BOSUBMS
uouay

ybnologsamppin
Buipeeyn

wans ledeuyd
wped
anysdweH
peoy poyusy
pEOY PICUNH
Anuana)
uoybug
X3S3PPIN

151U L SE3ICSOH (lemwog jeAoy
asawajse

SIYSUOJOWBYHON

x8553

BIIYSIBIEE0RY

XBSSNG 1S

JMEWUAR

wngxosg

Asung

=sng
Aeacpied

¥a55nG 1583
pi2upY
3474

1005y
uopuo
Buusyuoy

sBunseq

JUB11 UG B40IS
e

yowmsdp

Aol

spaa’y

el seWepien

(ypsd
voydweyinog
Aquauism
SJURLLION
anuaay (ladind
GUOISO.ELG
Hopng
uobieyg

UBBLD) LUNGOOAR,

jual] ue veung

{leH seueq

uopuel

proy spuenoe.g
uoljed

20d lyjeuD Joold 151
LOPUIWS

peay uned weybien 9
&sbing fewds Jo 1dagt
uoiBus)

peGy BelL uodeD
pue A so1eaN L

YIS SURT ||BYWEIE LE
uopuo

193N1G JE1$80:0M 89
peny sualeH 15 ovl-6el
QAU LIRS
esuezuagd

ssenbg pueians|d 02
peoy pIe0 {04
enuad LiesH eyl
DURASH]

0ysJapy

Aplmg aBpugmaN
Aed [FUISTIPY( USTUPUIA
pJojfuon

weyed

giembp3

pJojpe.g

ABojounan jo 1dag
Bue ynuD

Auaaeqg

MOUIUNG

Keiqmop uolep
WeusoH

peOy BURIQ

168NS WEW 159 D681
weyisiey

uaspIegy

DUBT SV b

nied ssouisng jgnder)
LRMOOA

pIOJESS

199585 Uiy

153 PUI SEUIA

PEOY 1SIN0YNINg

UMD | YSRuay
wensplRld L
LMOPIORIN

13818 UbiH

spuapled

A3

peoy] eepapeins
UK BSNOIES

joass SBID g

BERCH J0)02L
woiBLisug

wons UBiH 45 55
pROY POOMSLO] 91081
vds uoisog

Bupeney

U3 §S8UISNG SPIRYPUES
18045 uEly

woimsd|

peoy Buo

Bue IndsjoH
yhinquip3

[e1dsoH § uUsaND

imabp3 101

1804 llciceN ¢

ey ssauisng safioad 15 602
HOO0IQEUBIND G

820284 SNIZ

peOY BUGIIA § BYL

[IaNILl AN |HH Weyieels
uosBinsaina $u0d

VUGS BINY VE

2sNeH UNg

upofng dipaedoyug JURJINSUQD
Aaflang aBelita BUL

peay ABMD|IOH GRS

AnBing enfaedy

DNUAD BB H HIMSLNIG
ORUSY) EMPO BWa L

peOY SUNMEH

I5RId JNOABSRUT BY 1
BUAY [EIPAW SHURIDADID
febing sror00(q By L

I W SO1D 0

AepA 151EMA2BIE

slauped 3 UB 30 OR
pajiw jee 4 fIpan

onusn Bied Alewud piojbuo
paoY UopUOT |

AempRosp ¥e0 Iwng keZ
150G J10130.d T

s jseReds S W

B8AUIT U)IeaH aiawelsey
ss0|7 Buipjog

aus wbuy

1e0ng ss0.0 obes

peoYy Bujuoa oy

Aiebing w4 uesrg

enug) disssuped ¥2oQUIRAS
UDDIS PRISIOAA

peoy suosnd

BIUBY) [BIIPBK HE1SIIY

luad @ided L4

15 sewoul 1S

Ble}33 pU) MK 99D §1 U
2nUAD 18IPBIN OUL

peoy uaho gun

wid POOMIS 3 U

00Ng Jemdad

anua?) [BIIPAIN puelis

P SUINOGWIAA SE1L

faeBung osnay wongacy
BAUQ) DWAT NG BEA BWIAT
pEQY UISIA L

pnog soieg g1 wun

oafipo uareH

D 1S5M

P Bunce N B YOsERSEY
puoy wojdoy £

we) elpug

Asbing peoy pOOMSLIOL
¥I0pped PEBURIGI] 87

WIANG PRI L

02 0240

ULB) HIBAA YYD

Wid $souisng uopie 22
g0 sBunLwiay

5NOH 28pUIR

asnoalg leapew s 1se3
21N UOPNG B}

uDsINe ] UBY 1]
0312814 dnous) ey

PiY SUOIBIUNWILIDD WNZTY
diusipualiad |epod

AXRSUIHS AT K

KoBung §5010 BLOIA

Bun aria

wejpsy W ueqoy

PRI dnaud) 190115 BILOIY
A1y suuouied K

S§OH 40 (B IN

DIy P JUdspoD) Aoy S10
QAL |EAPIW LIBYUON BUL
URMBIS ¥ BIEE RUUS SI]
fuey ¥ O K0

Jlempisy g euuiyt s10

fuetiing episduung

sjouypd g 1061594 1 30

sJauLig] § $Q0%0T § 20

sisupeq 9 Aose ag

SOWES jneg

0o JBPIOE BUL

punWsQ 4040

18814 Bpepy

Aafng (wpupa

SVAI0 XNYE) P $0012d0Kd NOd
anual wapey 86po7 xe0
0312814 [2opap Guo)
swnoqbulo] 4 91nr ssin
siused 9 W14 4030
01198d (EHPIW FsnoH Asday
KAabung aue Ry

BIN2814 IBINaW 0SNOH wele
fuofung BpISIOAIY

a3 dhaig waky Auae g
UOSLIOW Y] X

Aabing 0SPCH IROW BUL
dnouo) |eaIpaIY UOIILEH
NGBS 3 1q

o.doy 10V

nld SO

{HNYE) PIN SLONG|ITSU) SAANS
SNV - Slauled § USPIY g
P17 8I01LUg AQune? § ume |
ald AeioduIBINGD

DOI0 I dNAUSY WRYSIBART)
WNVE 8JauLay § Uoiid HHT 10
ppNQ ALBD

SVLIA HNYE OUBLSS VUG
sNvE Adesmposiud ea owi
LoBing Aamisopm

sppgelf+d

UEaH [euanBdnRa) KIN0
IBe’] eaLRISIC) [RBUBLI UBICEY
osuodsay Wy

Buizes pue sSerSD SOS

JaMad g $00) 1B0)

sewol] O ¥ d g

WAYE - §1hRa WeW 10

anuey [expa puellig

wNvE Buwseins yeed wbsuy
prom 0fsiud

LBADId 158 0suBdwog yBnguuod
WO WD {83

ADpoREM YED

SJoUNEd '3 SUND JT

WHYE - P17 U0 L38LeAs feuny




Tzogssi8L's]

va vi1 2]
{6z 02}
{or £L2)
{(1p 908 €2}
looo)

00 002
{9z 5¢)
(86 9p9 €}
{or 089 €}
(26 68)
(og 224)
(zo6el 4}
(g2 ep1)
(eo zio €}
9z ¥9

(z2 81}
5z 02)
{ze cat)
(09 452}
(t940% 1)
(eg 016}
(CopLs L1
(52 659 1)
(00 05)
(00 1)
(00 09)
(00 0%)

Hae vZNL
AdZ EYS
13€ €840
FHL 83N
Orl 2842
ZNT €842
Q75 sedD
M8 €240
OML ZMD
9. 958
ovZ Iva
A30 2198
are evm
avi €8
nisevs
vd$ L8
B8vE6 L1N9
138891
205 vdN
0Ot ZhoY
402 €840
45L €840
VN6 v140
916 €35
ryl 8842
Y1r brdN
Nat prdN

way

[nuaay Yy
$2|BAA YINOS
SBIEAA YInOg

puabpug

anysayd uImyLoN
SPUBIPIA 158/

syg
uoiBuLIBAA
DUENOOS
BIsUEMG
syels
fapeque)

UeMO

usfower) Py

uopuol sawpelg
ppudiuod

ISy
Joqied vod

3snoH LoKIA
paobuay
Alydieen
pacauad

ansen

llesiem
pIOIRG
picpaBuny
BULIAPIDD)
UBOPTY
LR
yuomwey
Jajesioelg
x9s53
joodAuog
anysieg
Apydieen
paoBuan
Hipied

peoy Sapuadapul
abeipa wINyD

ugquiny

eBeita sng wiodybiy 61
webew

Anudieed

2208 0d

peotiueq el
speyuSiy

PEOY MaN

e

peoy IR188YD 040
sHumalg

PEOY BUOISY|

BuRY WeyweuD

3B SS8UISNG §§0I7) BUOLS
BENOH Uoyiesey
yoook L

anuq fepy

WBd §50LISNG SMOPEI BUL
U2 PIOJRCGA
fodeiseqes

lewnRRIg

peyueD

LoBUAN PERSA

peoy Inqweyl

lendsoH threypelg
%ed (eausD

URIQWIMD

PRAMBUILOS

BSNOH ©}CIPOOA,
153 |2gsnpu| Byusy ¥ iun
pEOY UBA

el pJe) peayselen
waw Kalien 2

811 A ved 0Z

o310 jeuciBay weynes
9reZ X048 Cd

BSNOH NWUID

PROY udpun

9SN0H £)jBMLIOY

PSNOH LIPS

BLiMN

GO0ZL %08 Od

SNa uoT L1

uIod Aelay DOE
XUBQIOMY

PEOX UOSIBPUY £ 1IN
19945 YIN0S L

6908 Od

Upeg-A-pANT OF

mid panss

1910H AIUnoD SSNAL MBN
uoefung sipaedoyup sued
KiaBung oued ued
Jojemed

l8ans proJeH yo

w01

P17 SOMAIRS SEBLISNG MM

M1 (saesm uines) Buuea) parka
P17 ©XH uKey

oU|[LieBRIS

{15¥NHOVE D) 351 10N 00
SWe|WA |GeYN

BuipAsay ABg BUS

{ONINIVHL B NOILYWHOIND D3 TWMS
Jwy seaaeg Bupse) aiyspiy
Pi ¥ Aemeuesd 3 209
pUBROAS JO jueg

P11 (10N) weunsaay| projbuoy
35N 10N NOQ

F17 AILn2es MuoA3eI3 qany}
AaSOIN BB

P17 Buises (eipeuies

3SN LON 0Q

PYTYINOS WA HYBOLNY

P17 Loy XIUBOYd

PF vonesodiod seindu) (15g
odedspuUeI N e §

pungs sJog Munad Audiess)
WIS 1588

SOA YN Sdilliud ew v I
a328.d dnoug oued ued
e)uay [P Joremne 4
KoBung 10ang (adeyd maN




va 852'99 _,w el
(XTI Y19 Z3d squed poopm yauAy  sed sseuisng yBinogialad pecy 8213WWoY 1E P 123UUOD) SPMPHOAA
(gl 0Lb'sY) arz v23a aliysiajsan] uoBuuoeg apsen aoe|d Jenlepw abeiealp, PO OYL popw yomjap asudialug qeps
9z 016 SH0 BN3 suaH wnysayg 1eang ubiy vee pi7 #owaeg Buluear) vesys enin
(€9 02¢'L) ANZ MM uopuo jeang As|pny UINOS ZZ P17 SUOHEUNWWO?Y) SIBIS
(ov 198} MNVE - 09 § UOSIapuBs
SD nND_wmv PUBHBZIMG mmmLo_z oLl 6 m_Emm:Gn_ £ 8 8oy wod glojsaes
099 DHO A¥D3 uopuo] juawjuBequ s BUCIIA Q0L £00PESIE L0 BN j2A0Y
£g L1 rar vy x@5s3 ‘projuoy sioqay pLojeidels peoy piojaidels Lie) xooug 6 N P SOABS plexen
{0z t2g) Zrs 9ls1 SNYSHIO N 1S9 spea AaBuipesH Jeq enuaAy puowwng s2 suaydels e - STVLIA MNVE ..
g 091 P17 AN 00aukn
{(zotse't) asg rem uopuo nepiep oous Aajaxiag 61 POOAA  LUop
(5z £1) 7L €LND X9553 poomiuaig uopnH SR 88D 9 Jewwi uyor
{9y tgg} 402 ¥SH3 puepeas uosBuian peoy uejjwoep 3SNOH MERHIYM, P (3N} weunop uoll
00 0G€ et Ti ]
(0o ar) 09 ¢¢dH anysweybunang alowsung Buisiiuoow P17 $92)N0SaY Aempeoay
(65 gL6'e) ure 69y BAIYSPIOXO sawey-uc-AgjuaH spwed ¢ UOSLUCL ) UOSLIOW 1SaNH
(zg 948) pi seoinag Bunoysep Aempeay
[ X TAR )] IV /7R 45] mobsejoy 133115 poomsiAg 66 Joold Uy Buippng wnn2adg sy SJ8K 0L BOURINSU| SA|IS)
{00 022} MEO L LNZ SpaH UCpsaPROH aso|) uosusydalg sed g o Hun P11 Auedwoy) radey aisem 09D
{vs 2L8'F1) IXP OEOA NIOA Jo0w uoyID peoy s[epyeQ HNGD JaMoL §2.U8D ssauIsNg YAsi04
(g zo2'sL) 271 D8ON weybunoN Aepp, ueiradx3 asnoy pewpue P17 ueladxy
(s¥ ¥EL 1) aqa peyus o 4Bnosog uopuo
(st 12) STVL3A MNYE P 18310 Aneq
{05 zve) MVL PZHY SjueH poombury aded enew gz Y3ieH Yy2unyod 6/8 8Kng 7 seanag Buipriy UoNINASUOYD
{v2 v50'L) s N3 Xasa|ppIN pregu3 BNUBAY UOSH|OW ied BACUY| P17 swalsAg asmdwon
00 S0t ZNe vd49D Bpied Aepp umol) UOI}0ag aoueu asnoH sewedwo)
{95 205 1} 200878 550.7 pleleg Nied WoJ[eyD 8SN0OH Ned WOojeYD P17 3N swuQ xuid
G 89 s198SyY 4D
1§ 229 (S000299018%) Bdng
(se 01) qq sainjuap skepieg
{szzas 1) SADAYIS INVHONIN AVIOHvE
(15£992) (aq) p:ed Aepieg
89 EFL € a1 Ol
(5o aEl) NHL 6N3 xass3 AaqQy WeyHem peoy Jeq0oig Wed puj peswiaqqy 6 J1d AN UosLEWS
05 298'% LALBNL Jusy ebpuquoy sue |2buy asNOH YuBqJenty piE X0g Od PIT] uopBULIOjU] WAN
00 vi2 o 223s uopuo DOCMION 1S3 peoy w.ed SUeEnr IS L1 (uosiuow) UoseN euuoq
05 LLB'E S1a NLO3 uopuo? 199115 Aquy g1-9L dnoLC) JUBWINISY S0y
{(s¥ 192) anyi3at B)ysI9ISA0D] Aeigmop uolan ANVE JEH pJojleds
ol 028 259 92N X3ASENS Lsv3 HIMY3EE TIW IHL ILIHIG3N
[(TX:1808! 048 IMS BISUBMS JUDILISIEA BOSLEMS LYS peoy sBuiy oME] SA[T ajoq) ueBiop
(00 051) 149 2849 Kjiydiaen paofusH jcaysepaduad 8S0{D SPABJ 15 9 saomag Buuea|d 1o
(z¢ g92) 1€ BISL $93] U0 UOPIOIS Wed $SaUIsng wie4 uoisald UNoo) ujpde 8z 11 YN WIN 8o
9L EEL'Z M3l 0140 Hped 19385 POOM 8SN0H 8leq) In0g piop Bunuopy
00 004 PHS 0LN3 anyspIojuaH auInogxolg pIgjuIn A UBMOY 00} AawoBjualy suoie)
€80l 1P VM WEYouLly peOY Jajsaysuey @snoH sHagoy yoddng ssauisng uelpuay
{6t 668'2) dge €40 puabpug 19311 UOHON 09 SUIID ISP
{zozgo'ol) adé 01HY Agymeld Aepp Asjisaug ynoy ybiajey L1 SUCHNOS JUBIN0P-& TOM
296 anz smo a1ysayd uoibuippnd aue As|eA ¢ yooppew Apuap
(56 5Lp't) HNS L€4D 153 ONI LS3HO43YL 1HN0D 183404 L 8 ¢ S3DIAHES SSINISNG HIIHHYD

[E10L [euid SSOIppY BUIEN

(ucye pswnupe w}

PR 9014136 JUoWITBUBLY 10X]]




Natipsial Briamua Group Lumited Nanonal Briaunna Certificetion Linnted, Sannia
Trammng Services Limted, Suntra Health & Sufere Linmed. Exor Managenrent Holiding

Lumted and Evor Manugement Serveces Lunnted (ail i adnunnsiranon)
Statement of i opusals

KPAIGLLFP
23 Varch 201t

Appendix 6

Sale of business memorandum (SIP 16)

S Sottee Aboni diese Proposals Al s resenod




RFRA

Nanaenal Britanma Group Linnted, Nutrenal Britnnna Certificasron Linuted, Santia
Tratuing Serces Lunfted, Santia Health & Sufen Lurited, Exor Management Holdings
Lugated and Exor Vanugement Serveces Linured (il i adnenosration)

Starem it of Praposals

KPNIG LLP
23 Varch 2011

National Biitannia Group Limited

National Britannia Certification Limited

Santia Traiming Services Lainmnited

Santia Health & Safety Limited

Exor Management Holdings Limited

Exor Management Services Limited

(all in admumnstiation) (together ‘the Companies”)

Memorandum 1egarding the sale of the business
Background and circumstances leading to the administrations

the Companies listed above are all members ol the Compliance diviston of the
Connaught group. forming what 1s nformally hnown as the Compliance Advisory
business

The Compliance Advisory business provides health and safety advice and tramimg and
certification to external customers

KPMG LLP was first introduced to the Connaught group by its syndicated secured
lenders led by The Royal Bank of Scotland ple in late July 2010 to perform contingency
plannmg and give opuons advice to the secured fendeis KPMG LLP pautners were
appomted Admumstiators of Connaught plc (the ultimate holding company of the group)
Connaught Partnerships Limited and Connaught Technical Services Limited on §
September 2010 and to Connaught Academy Linuted on 20 Septembes 2010 At that time
lenders wete owed some €230 milhon by the Group. for which these Compliance
companies are either obligors gumantars o1 both

At the time of the mittal admimnistration appointmient, with lender support the Compliance
business continued to operate on a stand-alone basis The business seceived a new
overdiaft facihity fiom The Royal Bank of Scotland and continued to trade

The strategy adopted by the Admumstratois of Connaught plc was to prepaie the
Companies foi sale by a lender-owned special purpose company Tihus was a strategy
fasowed by the lenders  As the division’s cash flow needs became appalent tns stiategy
changed to seehing a third paity sale.

A full external valuation and marketing piocess has been conducted as outhned below

The division had a number of operational mterdependencies with other members of the
Connaught gioup and a sepatation excicise was undeigone 10 allow the division to be sold
on a standalone basis.

In relation to seeking a shaie sale 1o a thiid party. the Admmstators of Connaught ple
commnissioned a valuanion of the Compliance business from Deloitte LLP This estumated
the range of value of the business to be between £40 million and £60 mitlhon. Following
this. an external marheting process was commenced by KPMG Corporate Fiance (*CF*)
on behalf of the Connaught ple Admmmistrators in earlv December. in which 13 mmerested

Seu Noitee About here Propusdls Al nglts resenad




155' 4”!

4w L
Nutional Britunnia Group Limsed, National Britumia Certificanion Lonired Sautia
Tritning Serviees Linuted, Santia Healtlh & Sufen Lunted, Exor Meatagemeit Holdings
Lumnired and Exor Vanagement Services Lungted tall in adounsstration)
Staatvment of Pioposals

KPVIG LLP

23 March 2017

parties were approached This elicited mdications of interest n a 1ange between £27
million and £60 million Seven bidders were thets approached n order to proy ide bids {4-
5 nade bivers and 2-3 puvate equiny houses). and trom theie mwo weie selected tol
exclusmy

Although at the tendes * stage certamn paines indicated that they would buy the whole
division. on further discussion 1t was clear that the umc icquired 1o complcte a uansaction
was not realistic given the division’s cash position and the uncertamnty for customers  The
most ataactive bidder stipulated a timescale of 3 months which was not reahisue

The only tealisuie bids which were received were for separate sales of the Compliance
Services businessas and the Comphance Adwvisory busmess

The bidders commenced due diligence shontly after Chistmas 2010 In early Januan
2011 one of the biddets for the Advisorny busmess dechined to poceed and a finther party
was brought i This partv and the 1emammg party continued due dihgence on the
Compliance Advisory and Comphance Services busmess tespectively  This 1epoit
conceins iself ondy with the Advisory business

The Companies busmess was fragite having naded at a dechinng 1ate over many months
and certamn customers and s:aff were i the process of leaving as a iesult of the
uncertamty A tormal insolvency sepresents a bicach of customer contiacts and owing 1o
the fragmented natme of the busmess which s composed of over a thousand small
contracts of generally low individual value which can 1elatively easily be 1e-sourced. 1t 1s
the Adminsstrators  opinion that iacing the Companies 1n adninisiation would damage
the busmess and accordingly would have further reduced the value available

It was decided that a pie-packaged sale via an admmistration would be the mosl

appropiiate estructuiing towte m these circumstances A summary of the tationale 18
below.

o A full extetnal matheting process has been undertahen and bidders would only
complete by way of asset sale

e Pices offered ate wsufficient to tepay all ceditors (even leaving aside ihe
sccuted debi).

e There was no pomt m a tracding msolvency as 1t would mcrease costs and a sale
piocess was alieady underway

s Theie were no funds for a ttading msolvency

Detailed negotnions weie theretme entered mio m the final week of January and an
agreement was reached with Better Capital for a total consideration of £6 35m

Duing the exclusiviy penod with Better Capital a further credible party sought to entet
the negonattons  Followmg a price reduction on 26 January we were not constraimed by
exclusivity and engaged with that paisy  The party promised extiemely quach completion
and a puce of some £7 3 million  However the Better Caputal team had been 1n the
Companies for sex eral weehs and had prepmed extensively with suppliers. employees and
customers Our concern was that the new pary would not be able to mobihise in nme
given then complete lack of access 1o the company We stated that the onhv way 10 derail

See Nahiee Aboat sy Propesals I nighes reser ud




RERa

Nanenad Broannia Group Lumicd, Natonal Brisgoma Certificanion Linted, Santia
Trarnag Semvices Loanited, Sunoee Health & Safery Linnted, Exor Managenent Holdings
Limured and Exor Management Services Linuted (adl i adnnnistration)

Statement of Proposals

RPVGLLFP
23 Y 20id

the exsting deal would be for them to provide cash up fiont for the entite consideration
This was declined A further approach was made by this party on Tuesday ) Febiuary but
at that pomnt the sale to Better Capital had gone ahead

The process and options considered by the Joint Administrators

The strategy has been evaluated over the four months of the Connaught ple admimistiation

as 115 Adminstators sought the best way to reahse value for the creditors. We have
consulered

o A shaie sale 10 a lender owned SPV for avalue within the tange of values given
by the thnd party valuer  This was diopped when the scale of the Companies
cash requnement became clean

e Share sale to a third party No thud party would transact on this basis

s Asset sale o an SPV This option ewusted only m theory as the majotity of the
lenders would not ententain 1t as a result of the current leve! of value the scale of
the turn-aiound requued {and tis cost) and the further funding required
Asset sale to a third party

o Holding the shares long-term was not an option as the admimstrarion had 1o

tealise value for its creditors and the Companics™ tiading positon wouid be
damaged still further by uncertamiy over s futue

Transaction undertaken by the Joint Adnnnistrators

An agteement for the sale of the Compantes’ busmess and assets sanctuoned by the
Secwied Creditors. was finahsed on 31 January 2011 for a toral consideration of £6 33
milhon This consideration was secerved on completion on | Februay 2011

The acquued businesses weie puichased om the Admiustrators by BECAF Lp (a tund
of Better Capnial) who set up nvo new companies, Sanna Consulting Limited and Santia
Asbestos Management Limited. mto which the businesses weie transferred

Statutory disclosures

I'he Admunisuators were appoimted aver the Companies on | Febiuary 2011 and foi the
reasons set oul above immediately entered mto a sale agreement on the same duy with
companies owned by BECAF Fund Lp (a puvate cquiny imvesiment vehicle)

There are no connections betw een the purchasers and the directois. ulimate shareholders
of the Compames ot the Secured Lendais However. followmg the sale. scniol
management of all of the Compantes have been 1etained by the Purchasers to assist in the
rumaround The sole duector of the Compantes has not been retamned

The direcior of the Companies has not grven any personal guarantees to a prior financie

Theie aic no options. buy-back anangements o defenred consideration arrangenients
tncluded n the sale

See Milied Abuoui Jiose Proposals Al niclts tieenad




